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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ORCA-NE  8Kenyon, Isla R1 17.97

UN-NE  8Marchetti, Zelda2 19.11

KING-NE  7Rogers, Harper J3 19.70

RIAC-NE  8Raissi, Laylee4 20.33

UN-NE  8Fonseca, Ambri*5 20.56

ORCA-NE  8Bicket, Luna M*5 20.56

KING-NE  8Loberman, Mia7 20.96

UN-NE  8McKinney, Isabel8 21.28

KINGM-NE  8Anthony, Charlotte M9 21.81

KINGM-NE  8Huynh, Anneliese G10 22.29

RIAC-NE  8Brickman, Mischa R11 23.42

KING-NE  6Loberman, Naomi12 23.43

CCFF-NE  6Puzio, Hadley J13 23.92

KINGM-NE  8Dimatteo, Grace A14 24.00

KINGM-NE  7Labbe, Emily M15 24.49

KING$-NE  7O'Malley, Makenna E16 24.76

KINGM-NE  5Anthony, Izzy S17 25.28

KINGM-NE  7VanLangen, Annabeth C18 25.56

ORCA-NE  6Agnoli, Gwendolyn K19 25.80

ORCA-NE  8Martins, Angelina F20 26.63

ORCA-NE  6Peters, Hailey A21 26.73

RIAC-NE  8D'Aguanno, Annabella22 26.85

KINGM-NE  6Callahan, Adeline M23 28.34

KING$-NE  6Rosenthal, Evie B24 30.70

KINGM-NE  8Blaydes, Madelyn H25 32.96

KING$-NE  6Emmert, Lyla M26 33.24

ORCA-NE  6Bicket, Willow E27 34.67

KINGM-NE  8McMahan, Caroline A28 39.11

KINGM-NE  6Labbe, Hannah M29 43.18

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE  8McKinney, Isabel1 22.65

ORCA-NE  8Bicket, Luna M2 23.27

UN-NE  8Fonseca, Ambri3 23.81

ORCA-NE  8Kenyon, Isla R4 24.12

RIAC-NE  8Raissi, Laylee5 25.01

KINGM-NE  8Huynh, Anneliese G6 25.57

RIAC-NE  8D'Aguanno, Annabella7 25.58

UN-NE  8Marchetti, Zelda8 26.04

CCFF-NE  6Puzio, Hadley J9 26.62

KINGM-NE  8Dimatteo, Grace A10 26.72

KINGM-NE  8Anthony, Charlotte M11 26.83

KING$-NE  7O'Malley, Makenna E12 28.28

ORCA-NE  8Martins, Angelina F13 28.47

KINGM-NE  7Labbe, Emily M14 28.56

KING-NE  7Rogers, Harper J15 28.71

ORCA-NE  6Peters, Hailey A16 29.63

KING-NE  6Loberman, Naomi17 30.77

RIAC-NE  8Brickman, Mischa R18 32.42

KING$-NE  6Rosenthal, Evie B19 33.42

ORCA-NE  6Bicket, Willow E20 34.37

KING$-NE  6Emmert, Lyla M--- DQ

KINGM-NE  7VanLangen, Annabeth C--- DQ

KINGM-NE  8McMahan, Caroline A--- DQ

ORCA-NE  6Agnoli, Gwendolyn K--- DQ

KINGM-NE  6Callahan, Adeline M--- DQ

KINGM-NE  6Labbe, Hannah M--- DQ

KINGM-NE  8Blaydes, Madelyn H--- DQ

KINGM-NE  5Anthony, Izzy S--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE  8Macedo, Cora L1 25.28

KING-NE  8Loberman, Mia2 26.57

KINGM-NE  8Huynh, Anneliese G3 26.85

UN-NE  8Marchetti, Zelda4 27.42

UN-NE  8Fonseca, Ambri5 28.37

ORCA-NE  8Bicket, Luna M6 28.48

RIAC-NE  8Raissi, Laylee7 29.84

KING-NE  6Loberman, Naomi8 30.64

KINGM-NE  6Callahan, Adeline M9 31.86

KINGM-NE  8Anthony, Charlotte M10 35.92

ORCA-NE  8Martins, Angelina F11 36.48

ORCA-NE  6Agnoli, Gwendolyn K12 40.56

KINGM-NE  8Dimatteo, Grace A--- DQ

KINGM-NE  8Blaydes, Madelyn H--- DQ

RIAC-NE  8D'Aguanno, Annabella--- DQ

RIAC-NE  8Brickman, Mischa R--- DQ

KINGM-NE  7VanLangen, Annabeth C--- DQ

ORCA-NE  6Bicket, Willow E--- DQ

ORCA-NE  8Kenyon, Isla R--- DQ

KINGM-NE  7Labbe, Emily M--- DQ

KINGM-NE  5Anthony, Izzy S--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ORCA-NE  8Kenyon, Isla R1 23.06

KING-NE  8Loberman, Mia2 24.09

ORCA-NE  8Bicket, Luna M3 25.23

KING-NE  7Rogers, Harper J4 27.58

UN-NE  8Marchetti, Zelda5 29.28

UN-NE  8Fonseca, Ambri--- DQ

ORCA-NE  6Peters, Hailey A--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F1 28.33

KINGM-NE 12Callahan, Dakota R2 28.35

UN-NE 12Fonseca, Laina3 28.63

KING$-NE 11DaCruz, Kaila K4 30.03

CCFF-NE 12Michaud, Alera L5 30.14

ORCA-NE 10Coleman, Destiny A6 31.37

KING-NE 11Barnett, Kiera A7 31.53

KING-NE 11Blette, Chloe E8 31.54

RIAC-NE 12Bruno, Cali S9 32.48

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Brynn M10 32.54

KING-NE 12Ryan, Penny T11 33.15

KING-NE 12Capobianco, Katie A12 33.30

KINGM-NE 12Leshnick, Victoria M13 33.62

KING$-NE 11Lemieux, Sienna R14 33.84

KING$-NE 10Christensen, Angelica H15 33.86

KING$-NE 10Jhunjhunwala, Aarna16 34.23

KINGM-NE 12Polak, Lilianne R17 34.91

UN-NE 10Amaral, Khloe18 34.92

KING-NE 11Roth, Mari N19 35.42

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G20 35.48

CCFF-NE 12Levesque, Emma C21 36.11

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Avery J22 36.39

KING$-NE 11LeTellier, Harper R23 37.66

KING-NE 10Heythaler, Mia E24 38.19

KING-NE 10Peters, Piper R25 38.23

ORCA-NE 11Agnoli, Scarlett R26 38.25

UN-NE  9Attar, Adele27 39.51

KING-NE 11Sullivan, Claire E28 39.52

KING$-NE  9Emmert, Brynn L29 40.39

UN-NE 10Messitt, Helen30 40.66

KING$-NE 10Gower, Fiona M31 40.76

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Esme M32 40.86

CCFF-NE  8Puzio, Leighton E33 41.08

ORCA-NE  8Kenyon, Isla R34 41.11

CCFF-NE 12McGonagle, Faith E35 41.47

KINGM-NE 10Romano, Soha S36 41.53

KINGM-NE  9Agnello, Liana H37 41.62

UN-NE 10Collins, Kaylee38 41.65

KING$-NE 10Berbrick, Aubrey G39 42.25

KINGM-NE 11Cooprider, Lucy P40 42.52

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V41 42.78

CCFF-NE 10Lema, Dana V42 43.10

CCFF-NE 11Leonard, Sophia G43 43.24

KINGM-NE 10Bates, Harper F44 43.56

KING$-NE  9Huard, Quinn45 43.83

KING-NE  7Rogers, Harper J46 44.31

KING-NE 12Fry, Millie M47 44.63

KING-NE 10McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E48 44.99

RIAC-NE  8Raissi, Laylee49 45.88

KING$-NE  8Macedo, Cora L50 46.20

UN-NE  8Marchetti, Zelda51 46.40

KINGM-NE 10Skocypec, Emaline A52 46.43

ORCA-NE 10Barber, Aria R53 47.28

RIAC-NE 10Volpe, Gracie54 47.33

RIAC-NE  9Edelmann, Ellie55 47.38

RIAC-NE  9D'Aguanno, Grace56 48.26

CCFF-NE 11Wilda, Morgan A57 48.27

UN-NE  8McKinney, Isabel58 49.32

UN-NE 10McGair, Hadley59 49.38

KINGM-NE 11Blaydes, Zoey P60 50.00

UN-NE  9Reeves, Mackenzie61 50.41

KINGM-NE  8Huynh, Anneliese G62 51.50

KINGM-NE  8Anthony, Charlotte M63 53.45

KINGM-NE  9Skocypec, Evey M64 53.89

RIAC-NE  8D'Aguanno, Annabella65 55.01

KINGM-NE  8Dimatteo, Grace A66 55.75

RIAC-NE 10Ahmad, Leena67 1:02.95

KINGM-NE  8McMahan, Caroline A68 1:42.85

RIAC-NE  8Brickman, Mischa R--- DQ
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F1 1:01.21

29.89 31.32

UN-NE 12Fonseca, Laina2 1:03.91

30.58 33.33

KING$-NE 11Christina, Natalie A3 1:04.51

31.32 33.19

KINGM-NE 12Callahan, Dakota R4 1:06.25

32.11 34.14

KING$-NE 11DaCruz, Kaila K5 1:07.67

32.05 35.62

KINGM-NE 11Whitcher, Leah E6 1:08.05

32.60 35.45

TBGT-NE 11Gallant, Cait C7 1:08.46

32.27 36.19

KING-NE 11Blette, Chloe E8 1:09.42

33.66 35.76

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Brynn M9 1:13.06

35.63 37.43

ORCA-NE 10Coleman, Destiny A10 1:13.22

34.91 38.31

KING-NE 12Ryan, Penny T11 1:13.31

34.58 38.73

KING-NE 11Barnett, Kiera A12 1:14.19

35.19 39.00

KING$-NE 10Jhunjhunwala, Aarna13 1:15.41

35.43 39.98

KING-NE 12Capobianco, Katie A14 1:15.73

36.24 39.49

KINGM-NE 11Jablonski, Ryen L15 1:16.94

37.37 39.57

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Avery J16 1:17.89

37.87 40.02

KING$-NE 10Christensen, Angelica H17 1:18.88

37.43 41.45

KING$-NE 11Lemieux, Sienna R18 1:18.91

39.56 39.35

KINGM-NE 12Polak, Lilianne R19 1:19.07

38.27 40.80

UN-NE 10Amaral, Khloe20 1:19.56

38.30 41.26

KING-NE 11Roth, Mari N21 1:20.15

38.72 41.43

KING$-NE 11LeTellier, Harper R22 1:22.17

40.32 41.85

CCFF-NE 12Levesque, Emma C23 1:22.78

38.83 43.95

KINGM-NE 10Saari, Keira E24 1:22.91

38.06 44.85

ORCA-NE 11Aniceto, Quinn R25 1:23.99

40.62 43.37

ORCA-NE 11Agnoli, Scarlett R26 1:27.97

KING$-NE 10Gower, Fiona M27 1:31.94

42.46 49.48

KINGM-NE  9Agnello, Liana H28 1:32.76

43.48 49.28

KING-NE 11Sullivan, Claire E29 1:33.67

44.91 48.76

UN-NE 10Messitt, Helen30 1:34.00

KING$-NE  9Emmert, Brynn L31 1:34.31

44.19 50.12

UN-NE  9Attar, Adele32 1:35.59

UN-NE 10Collins, Kaylee33 1:36.75

45.93 50.82

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Esme M34 1:37.10

44.98 52.12

KING$-NE  8Macedo, Cora L35 1:37.11

47.40 49.71

KINGM-NE 11Cooprider, Lucy P36 1:41.82

45.28 56.54

CCFF-NE  8Puzio, Leighton E37 1:42.84

47.42 55.42

RIAC-NE  9Edelmann, Ellie38 1:48.19

UN-NE 10McGair, Hadley39 1:49.92

52.38 57.54

UN-NE  9Reeves, Mackenzie40 1:50.68

RIAC-NE 10Volpe, Gracie41 1:52.26

51.31 1:00.95

RIAC-NE  9D'Aguanno, Grace42 1:57.10

RIAC-NE 10Ahmad, Leena43 2:26.17

1:06.71 1:19.46

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 11DaCruz, Kaila K1 33.19

CCFF-NE 12Levesque, Emma C2 34.32

CCFF-NE 12Michaud, Alera L3 34.45

KING$-NE 11LeTellier, Harper R4 36.35

UN-NE 10Amaral, Khloe5 39.25

KING-NE 12Ryan, Penny T6 39.34

KING-NE 11Barnett, Kiera A7 40.60

KING$-NE 10Jhunjhunwala, Aarna8 40.92

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Avery J9 41.63

KING-NE 11Roth, Mari N10 42.01

KING$-NE 11Lemieux, Sienna R11 42.64

KINGM-NE 12Polak, Lilianne R12 42.66

ORCA-NE 11Aniceto, Quinn R13 43.12

KING$-NE 10Christensen, Angelica H14 44.01

KINGM-NE 10Saari, Keira E15 44.14

CCFF-NE 12McGonagle, Faith E16 44.27

KING$-NE  9Emmert, Brynn L17 45.51

KING-NE 10Heythaler, Mia E18 46.94

KING-NE 10McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E19 48.98

CCFF-NE 10Lema, Dana V20 49.66

KING-NE 12Fry, Millie M21 49.84

ORCA-NE 11Agnoli, Scarlett R22 49.85

KINGM-NE 10Romano, Soha S23 50.60

KING-NE 10Peters, Piper R24 50.77

KINGM-NE 11Cooprider, Lucy P25 51.05

UN-NE 10Collins, Kaylee26 53.22

UN-NE  9Attar, Adele27 53.38

RIAC-NE 10Volpe, Gracie28 54.59

UN-NE  8McKinney, Isabel29 54.78

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Esme M30 55.34

KINGM-NE 10Skocypec, Emaline A31 55.81

ORCA-NE 10Barber, Aria R32 56.11

KINGM-NE 11Blaydes, Zoey P33 56.40

UN-NE  9Reeves, Mackenzie34 58.46

RIAC-NE  9D'Aguanno, Grace35 58.56

KINGM-NE  8Dimatteo, Grace A36 59.55

KINGM-NE  8Huynh, Anneliese G37 1:03.42

KINGM-NE  8Anthony, Charlotte M38 1:07.07

KINGM-NE  9Skocypec, Evey M39 1:08.03

RIAC-NE 10Ahmad, Leena40 1:09.88

CCFF-NE 11Wilda, Morgan A--- DQ

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V--- DQ

KINGM-NE  9Agnello, Liana H--- DQ

UN-NE 10Messitt, Helen--- DQ

KING$-NE 10Gower, Fiona M--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F1 1:10.77

34.54 36.23

KING$-NE 11DaCruz, Kaila K2 1:11.06

33.83 37.23

KING$-NE 11Christina, Natalie A3 1:15.14

36.54 38.60

TBGT-NE 11Gallant, Cait C4 1:20.67

39.41 41.26

KING-NE 11Barnett, Kiera A5 1:24.27

41.40 42.87

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Brynn M6 1:24.34

40.92 43.42

KINGM-NE 12Callahan, Dakota R7 1:26.08

40.90 45.18

KINGM-NE 11Jablonski, Ryen L8 1:28.18

42.21 45.97

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Avery J9 1:28.69

KINGM-NE 12Leshnick, Victoria M10 1:30.69

42.98 47.71

ORCA-NE 11Aniceto, Quinn R11 1:34.50

CCFF-NE 12McGonagle, Faith E12 1:36.94

45.98 50.96

KING$-NE  9Emmert, Brynn L13 1:40.23

48.10 52.13

KING$-NE 11LeTellier, Harper R14 1:40.54

48.85 51.69

KINGM-NE 10Bates, Harper F15 1:41.59

48.78 52.81

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Esme M16 1:53.58

RIAC-NE 10Volpe, Gracie17 1:58.10

55.48 1:02.62

KING$-NE  8Macedo, Cora L18 2:11.63

1:04.06 1:07.57

KINGM-NE 11Whitcher, Leah E--- DQ

36.74 39.86
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
(Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back)

KING$-NE 10Jhunjhunwala, Aarna--- DQ

42.32 45.79

UN-NE 10Amaral, Khloe--- DQ

39.32 43.30

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ORCA-NE 10Coleman, Destiny A1 41.26

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Brynn M2 42.29

RIAC-NE 12Bruno, Cali S3 44.44

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G4 45.33

KINGM-NE 12Leshnick, Victoria M5 45.52

KING$-NE 10Berbrick, Aubrey G6 47.65

KING-NE 10Heythaler, Mia E7 49.14

KING-NE 10Peters, Piper R8 50.05

ORCA-NE 11Aniceto, Quinn R9 50.68

KINGM-NE 10Romano, Soha S10 51.01

ORCA-NE 11Agnoli, Scarlett R11 51.13

UN-NE 10Messitt, Helen12 51.14

CCFF-NE  8Puzio, Leighton E13 51.53

KINGM-NE 11Blaydes, Zoey P14 53.50

CCFF-NE 12Levesque, Emma C15 54.40

KINGM-NE  9Agnello, Liana H16 54.54

KINGM-NE 11Cooprider, Lucy P17 54.61

KING-NE 12Fry, Millie M18 55.44

UN-NE 10Collins, Kaylee19 56.31

KINGM-NE 10Bates, Harper F20 56.75

KING-NE  8Loberman, Mia21 57.37

UN-NE  9Reeves, Mackenzie22 57.72

KING$-NE  9Huard, Quinn23 59.17

CCFF-NE 10Lema, Dana V24 59.85

UN-NE  8Fonseca, Ambri25 1:00.20

KING-NE 10McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E26 1:00.47

UN-NE 10McGair, Hadley27 1:01.43

RIAC-NE  9Edelmann, Ellie28 1:03.05

RIAC-NE 10Ahmad, Leena29 1:05.33

KING$-NE 10Gower, Fiona M--- DQ

RIAC-NE  9D'Aguanno, Grace--- DQ

KING-NE  6Loberman, Naomi--- DQ

KING-NE 11Sullivan, Claire E--- DQ

KINGM-NE  9Skocypec, Evey M--- DQ

KINGM-NE 10Skocypec, Emaline A--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Fonseca, Laina1 1:24.29

39.07 45.22

CCFF-NE 12Michaud, Alera L2 1:27.03

40.30 46.73

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F3 1:29.37

42.45 46.92

KINGM-NE 12Callahan, Dakota R4 1:30.13

42.80 47.33

KINGM-NE 11Whitcher, Leah E5 1:31.82

44.76 47.06

RIAC-NE 12Bruno, Cali S6 1:37.75

45.94 51.81

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G7 1:41.99

47.90 54.09

KINGM-NE 11Jablonski, Ryen L8 1:42.49

48.18 54.31

KINGM-NE 10Saari, Keira E9 1:44.09

50.41 53.68

KINGM-NE 10Romano, Soha S10 1:58.78

56.33 1:02.45

CCFF-NE  8Puzio, Leighton E11 2:00.10

56.64 1:03.46

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V--- DQ

1:03.96 1:12.90

RIAC-NE  9Edelmann, Ellie--- DQ

1:05.95 1:09.99

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBGT-NE 11Gallant, Cait C1 35.17

KING-NE 11Blette, Chloe E2 35.95

KING-NE 12Capobianco, Katie A3 38.01

KING$-NE 11Lemieux, Sienna R4 38.81

KING-NE 12Ryan, Penny T5 39.65

KINGM-NE 11Jablonski, Ryen L*6 40.32

KINGM-NE 12Polak, Lilianne R*6 40.32

KING$-NE 10Jhunjhunwala, Aarna8 42.02

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G9 43.20

KING$-NE 10Christensen, Angelica H10 46.42

KING-NE 10Peters, Piper R11 46.46

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Avery J12 47.96

KING-NE 12Fry, Millie M13 48.54

KING-NE 10Heythaler, Mia E14 48.71

KING$-NE 10Berbrick, Aubrey G15 49.64

KINGM-NE  9Agnello, Liana H16 49.85

CCFF-NE 11Leonard, Sophia G17 52.46

KING$-NE  9Emmert, Brynn L18 52.66

KINGM-NE 10Bates, Harper F19 53.38

KINGM-NE 10Romano, Soha S20 53.57

ORCA-NE 10Barber, Aria R21 56.87

KING-NE 10McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E22 56.93

RIAC-NE  9Edelmann, Ellie23 59.78

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KINGM-NE 12Callahan, Dakota R1 1:19.56

36.10 43.46

KINGM-NE 11Whitcher, Leah E2 1:19.80

37.30 42.50

TBGT-NE 11Gallant, Cait C3 1:26.66

40.21 46.45

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Brynn M4 1:30.05

KING-NE 11Blette, Chloe E5 1:34.90

40.60 54.30

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Fonseca, Laina1 1:13.21

34.14 39.07

KINGM-NE 11Whitcher, Leah E2 1:14.04

35.24 38.80

KING$-NE 11Christina, Natalie A3 1:14.34

35.16 39.18

TBGT-NE 11Gallant, Cait C4 1:19.60

36.55 43.05

ORCA-NE 10Coleman, Destiny A5 1:20.10

36.71 43.39

KING$-NE 11DaCruz, Kaila K6 1:21.56

36.01 45.55

RIAC-NE 12Bruno, Cali S7 1:24.82

40.13 44.69

KINGM-NE 11Jablonski, Ryen L8 1:26.68

40.96 45.72

KING-NE 11Roth, Mari N9 1:27.53

1:38.30

KING-NE 12Capobianco, Katie A10 1:27.96

40.80 47.16

KINGM-NE 12Leshnick, Victoria M11 1:28.06

43.76 44.30

KINGM-NE 12Polak, Lilianne R12 1:28.65

44.39 44.26

KING$-NE 10Christensen, Angelica H13 1:34.49

43.00 51.49

KING$-NE 11LeTellier, Harper R14 1:40.08

51.23 48.85

ORCA-NE 11Agnoli, Scarlett R15 1:42.64

48.27 54.37

UN-NE 10Messitt, Helen16 1:43.71

50.49 53.22

KINGM-NE 10Bates, Harper F17 1:45.97

52.66 53.31

KINGM-NE 11Cooprider, Lucy P18 1:46.85

49.42 57.43

ORCA-NE  8Bicket, Luna M19 1:53.02

52.74 1:00.28

CCFF-NE 11Leonard, Sophia G20 1:55.25

KING-NE 11Sullivan, Claire E21 1:57.31

59.79 57.52

KING$-NE  8Macedo, Cora L22 2:09.62

1:06.77 1:02.85

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Esme M--- DQ

55.97 59.44

CCFF-NE 10Saidock, Eloise V--- DQ

58.52

ORCA-NE 11Aniceto, Quinn R--- DQ

47.77 50.84

UN-NE 10McGair, Hadley--- DQ

59.71 1:05.57

UN-NE  9Reeves, Mackenzie--- DQ
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Carroll, Clare E1 26.24

RIAC-NE 14Rak, Lizzie M2 26.90

RIAC-NE 16Taplin, Maggie E3 26.95

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Audrey R4 26.98

CCFF-NE 15Evans, Leila M5 27.00

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A6 27.31

RIAC-NE 15Stearns, Madison E7 27.41

KING-NE 14Brown, Meredith K8 27.62

KING$-NE 13Porter, Kate J9 27.69

KINGM-NE 12Wu, Raina10 27.77

KING-NE 15Martin, Annabelle J11 27.99

RIAC-NE 15LaFrenier, Tessa M12 28.14

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E13 28.16

KING-NE 13Berte, Liv A14 28.19

KING$-NE 13Iannella, Megan L15 28.20

WEST-NE 17Armitage, London R16 28.22

KING-NE 16Thorn, Kirsten M17 28.42

KING$-NE 17Steen, Hannah A18 28.53

KING-NE 16Bleckley, Paige E19 28.76

KINGM-NE 16Cleasby, Maddy S20 28.81

KING-NE 14Gandt, Amelia C21 29.05

KINGM-NE 16Bourgeois, Sydney C22 29.07

KINGM-NE 13Morton, Margaret R23 29.28

KING$-NE 16Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J24 29.30

KINGM-NE 16Reid, Mandy F*25 29.37

KINGM-NE 18Webb, Olivia R*25 29.37

KING$-NE 14Ravanales, Mikaela A27 29.57

KING$-NE 16Giorgi, Ella R28 29.75

KINGM-NE 14Iovino, Jordan E29 29.79

KING$-NE 16King, Charlie J30 29.82

KING$-NE 17Dorval, Syd R31 29.93

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L32 29.95

KINGM-NE 16Anderson, Kelsea K33 29.98

KING-NE 13Wang, Anna J34 30.23

KING$-NE 15Barber, Bella D*35 30.51

UN-NE 13Roche, Maura*35 30.51

RIAC-NE 13Bonin, Kelsey G37 30.75

KINGM-NE 14Washburn, Chelsea A38 30.76

KINGM-NE 13Cleasby, Olivia A39 30.81

KING$-NE 14Courtney, Bridget L40 31.01

KING-NE 15Beston, Molly K41 31.16

WEST-NE 13Oneil, Olivia M42 31.29

TBGT-NE 17Dafov, Mila B43 31.51

RIAC-NE 14Gorman, Indi R44 31.76

KINGM-NE 14Connors, Molly B45 31.81

TBGT-NE 17Nelson, Paige M46 31.90

KING$-NE 14Beliveau, Maddie F47 31.97

ORCA-NE 14Gianardi, Madison A48 32.20

KINGM-NE 16Sangil, Julia Elyse D49 32.37

CCFF-NE 14Johnson, Mia C50 32.44

KING$-NE 13Soares, Zoe A51 32.81

TBGT-NE 13Alves, Tahlia52 33.07

TBGT-NE 14Maynard, Rachel V53 33.11

KINGM-NE 13Miranda, Catarina T54 33.15

KINGM-NE 15Cote, Marcella A55 33.44

RIAC-NE 14DeLuise, Mia G56 33.53

RIAC-NE 13Ralph, Teagan A57 33.97

KING$-NE 13Quigley, Emma K58 34.65

TBGT-NE 13Carr, Bridget E59 35.13

WEST-NE 10McCabe, Skye A60 35.73

CCFF-NE 13Linton, Dorothy R61 36.66

KING$-NE 13Gudz, Kristen N62 37.48

ORCA-NE 14Nascimento, Maija I63 50.00

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Meller, Paige C1 56.98

27.26 29.72

RIAC-NE 16Taplin, Maggie E2 57.55

27.69 29.86

RIAC-NE 16Carroll, Clare E3 57.62

27.39 30.23

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Audrey R4 57.95

27.34 30.61

CCFF-NE 15Evans, Leila M5 58.91

28.15 30.76

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A6 59.16

27.94 31.22

TBGT-NE 17Ye, Tiffany7 59.36

28.28 31.08

RIAC-NE 15LaFrenier, Tessa M8 59.53

28.58 30.95

KING-NE 14Brown, Meredith K9 1:00.00

28.91 31.09

KING-NE 15Martin, Annabelle J10 1:00.55

28.92 31.63

KING-NE 16Bleckley, Paige E11 1:00.58

28.79 31.79

KINGM-NE 17Gallagher, Abby A12 1:00.76

29.41 31.35

KING$-NE 17Steen, Hannah A13 1:00.78

29.50 31.28

KINGM-NE 18Webb, Olivia R14 1:00.79

28.78 32.01

KINGM-NE 16Cleasby, Maddy S15 1:01.29

29.60 31.69

KING$-NE 13Iannella, Megan L16 1:01.61

29.39 32.22

RIAC-NE 15Stearns, Madison E17 1:01.65

29.91 31.74

KINGM-NE 16Bourgeois, Sydney C18 1:01.78

29.32 32.46

KING$-NE 12Taylor, Olivia J19 1:01.81

29.98 31.83

KINGM-NE 14Tzouros, Isabella C20 1:01.91

29.73 32.18

KING$-NE 13Porter, Kate J21 1:01.99

29.66 32.33

WEST-NE 17Armitage, London R22 1:02.02

30.15 31.87

KINGM-NE 15Gallagher, Ava M23 1:02.34

30.10 32.24

KINGM-NE 16Reid, Mandy F24 1:02.39

30.23 32.16

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A25 1:02.78

30.21 32.57

KINGM-NE 15Gerts, Avital A26 1:03.65

31.20 32.45

KINGM-NE 14Iovino, Jordan E27 1:03.79

30.97 32.82

TBGT-NE 17Fournier, Kallie M28 1:03.86

30.64 33.22

KING$-NE 16Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J29 1:04.26

30.70 33.56

RIAC-NE 13Bonin, Kelsey G30 1:04.69

31.18 33.51

KINGM-NE 13Morton, Margaret R31 1:04.89

30.75 34.14

UN-NE 13Roche, Maura32 1:05.03

31.94 33.09

KING$-NE 17Dorval, Syd R33 1:05.09

31.10 33.99

CCFF-NE 16McGinn, Anneka L34 1:05.57

30.59 34.98

KINGM-NE 16Anderson, Kelsea K35 1:05.78

31.09 34.69

KING-NE 14Gandt, Amelia C36 1:05.97

31.17 34.80

KING$-NE 14Courtney, Bridget L37 1:07.38

31.71 35.67

KING$-NE 15Barber, Bella D38 1:07.75

31.64 36.11

KING-NE 15Beston, Molly K39 1:07.97

32.11 35.86

TBGT-NE 17Dafov, Mila B40 1:08.10

32.42 35.68

TBGT-NE 17Nelson, Paige M41 1:08.26

32.68 35.58

CCFF-NE 15Addison, Bridget Q42 1:08.32

32.69 35.63

KING-NE 13Wang, Anna J43 1:08.69

33.08 35.61

CCFF-NE 16Grant, Charlotte I44 1:09.19

32.86 36.33

KING$-NE 13Soares, Zoe A45 1:09.37

33.34 36.03

KINGM-NE 14Connors, Molly B46 1:09.42

33.44 35.98

RIAC-NE 14Gorman, Indi R47 1:09.95

33.09 36.86

KINGM-NE 14Danahy, Teagan M48 1:10.20

33.76 36.44

CCFF-NE 14Johnson, Mia C49 1:10.24

33.76 36.48

KINGM-NE 14Washburn, Chelsea A50 1:10.31

34.47 35.84
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Free)

KINGM-NE 13Cleasby, Olivia A51 1:10.58

33.93 36.65

KING$-NE 16Giorgi, Ella R52 1:10.70

34.16 36.54

TBGT-NE 13Alves, Tahlia53 1:10.82

33.27 37.55

KING$-NE 14Beliveau, Maddie F54 1:11.84

33.24 38.60

KINGM-NE 15Cote, Marcella A55 1:12.10

35.27 36.83

KING$-NE 15Iannella, Maggie H56 1:12.48

33.65 38.83

ORCA-NE 14Gianardi, Madison A57 1:12.58

34.24 38.34

RIAC-NE 13Ralph, Teagan A58 1:13.15

35.00 38.15

RIAC-NE 14DeLuise, Mia G59 1:13.35

35.31 38.04

KINGM-NE 16Sangil, Julia Elyse D60 1:13.63

35.09 38.54

TBGT-NE 14Maynard, Rachel V61 1:13.86

35.35 38.51

UN-NE 14Dulude, Cassie62 1:14.10

34.71 39.39

KINGM-NE 13Miranda, Catarina T63 1:15.76

KING$-NE 13Quigley, Emma K64 1:16.79

36.17 40.62

TBGT-NE 13Carr, Bridget E65 1:18.04

36.49 41.55

WEST-NE 10McCabe, Skye A66 1:22.32

37.35 44.97

CCFF-NE 13Linton, Dorothy R67 1:24.34

41.65 42.69

KING$-NE 13Gudz, Kristen N68 1:24.37

41.52 42.85

ORCA-NE 14Nascimento, Maija I69 1:50.25

50.07 1:00.18

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C1 2:02.04

28.71 31.45 30.1131.77

RIAC-NE 17Meller, Paige C2 2:02.42

28.54 31.38 31.1831.32

KING-NE 18Tessin, Katie J3 2:03.45

28.89 31.51 31.2531.80

RIAC-NE 14Rak, Lizzie M4 2:05.01

28.36 32.43 31.4032.82

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Audrey R5 2:05.53

28.68 31.73 32.1532.97

KINGM-NE 12Wu, Raina6 2:06.95

29.44 32.20 32.9732.34

RIAC-NE 16Carroll, Clare E7 2:07.04

29.06 32.05 32.7133.22

KING-NE 14Brown, Meredith K8 2:08.03

29.51 32.65 32.6433.23

ORCA-NE 13Coleman, Serenity A9 2:10.29

29.35 32.57 33.9634.41

KING-NE 15Johnson, Marina L10 2:11.05

29.53 32.94 34.2334.35

KING-NE 15Martin, Annabelle J11 2:11.08

29.03 32.84 34.2834.93

RIAC-NE 15Stearns, Madison E12 2:11.24

30.51 33.29 33.2634.18

TBGT-NE 17Ye, Tiffany13 2:11.39

29.25 32.80 34.2635.08

KINGM-NE 16Reid, Mandy F14 2:12.02

30.85 33.71 33.2134.25

KING-NE 17Perda, Lorelei R15 2:13.05

29.90 35.01 32.2035.94

KING$-NE 13Porter, Kate J16 2:13.37

31.69 34.64 32.7534.29

KINGM-NE 16Bourgeois, Sydney C17 2:13.42

29.84 33.76 34.9134.91

KINGM-NE 16Cleasby, Maddy S18 2:14.60

31.33 34.41 33.8635.00

KINGM-NE 15Gallagher, Ava M19 2:14.86

30.83 34.08 34.7835.17

KING$-NE 12Taylor, Olivia J20 2:15.19

31.38 34.95 32.9035.96

KING$-NE 15Bourdon, Aoife B21 2:15.30

30.36 34.26 34.6036.08

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A22 2:15.87

30.53 34.16 35.3835.80

KINGM-NE 14Iovino, Jordan E23 2:16.09

31.90 34.84 33.4135.94

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L24 2:16.35

32.39 35.20 33.4835.28

KING-NE 13Berte, Liv A25 2:16.92

31.84 35.69 33.7735.62

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F26 2:17.47

31.70 35.91 34.3535.51

UN-NE 12Fonseca, Laina27 2:19.39

31.62 35.31 35.6036.86

KING$-NE 17Dorval, Syd R28 2:20.81

31.46 35.59 36.5537.21

UN-NE 13Roche, Maura29 2:21.38

33.17 36.07 35.5436.60

RIAC-NE 13Bonin, Kelsey G30 2:21.91

32.97 35.92 36.4636.56

KING-NE 13Wang, Anna J31 2:22.04

32.72 36.67 35.3537.30

KING$-NE 15Marston, Mae A32 2:22.65

32.22 36.01 36.8937.53

KINGM-NE 16Anderson, Kelsea K33 2:23.64

30.73 36.20 38.1738.54

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Lauren P34 2:23.92

33.68 36.50 36.4237.32

TBGT-NE 11Gallant, Cait C35 2:25.29

32.95 37.98 35.4138.95

KING$-NE 16Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J36 2:25.60

33.58 36.14 37.8238.06

KINGM-NE 13Morton, Margaret R37 2:26.18

33.38 37.72 36.3738.71

RIAC-NE 14Gorman, Indi R38 2:28.58

34.40 38.05 36.9739.16

KING-NE 15Beston, Molly K39 2:29.12

33.24 38.23 38.5339.12

KINGM-NE 14Connors, Molly B40 2:29.80

33.74 38.34 37.8439.88

TBGT-NE 17Dafov, Mila B41 2:30.66

32.47 37.36 40.6940.14

KINGM-NE 13Cleasby, Olivia A42 2:32.89

34.92 39.36 37.4741.14

KING-NE 14Gandt, Amelia C43 2:33.10

33.95 38.08 40.8540.22

KING$-NE 13Soares, Zoe A44 2:33.84

34.19 37.85 40.3441.46

TBGT-NE 13Alves, Tahlia45 2:36.13

34.71 38.74 40.1942.49

RIAC-NE 14DeLuise, Mia G46 2:36.17

37.32 40.08 38.4840.29

KING-NE 11Blette, Chloe E47 2:37.80

35.22 41.47 39.7841.33

KING-NE 11Barnett, Kiera A48 2:39.19

36.06 41.09 40.1441.90

KING-NE 12Capobianco, Katie A49 2:41.77

36.88 40.14 41.4343.32

KING$-NE 10Jhunjhunwala, Aarna50 2:42.06

35.45 41.09 41.4144.11

KINGM-NE 15Cote, Marcella A51 2:42.23

37.26 40.68 41.2743.02

KING$-NE 13Quigley, Emma K52 2:42.61

35.95 42.53 40.8343.30

KING$-NE 15Neves, Caroline H53 2:45.66

38.60 42.81 41.8142.44

KING-NE 12Ryan, Penny T54 2:46.58

35.66 40.81 45.8044.31

RIAC-NE 13Ralph, Teagan A55 2:47.21

37.46 43.36 42.8543.54

KINGM-NE 12Leshnick, Victoria M56 2:48.97

36.83 43.24 44.8344.07

KING-NE 12Hamill, Millie J57 2:51.53

38.53 42.44 45.1345.43

KING$-NE 10Christensen, Angelica H58 2:51.58

36.87 41.52 43.5849.61

KING-NE 11Roth, Mari N59 2:52.10

37.87 45.48 42.2946.46

CCFF-NE 14Battin, Annabel C60 2:57.11

40.54 46.51 43.8846.18

KING-NE 13Marinelli, Gabby C61 2:59.85

39.68 46.63 45.1748.37

KING-NE 11Caswell, Elsa G62 3:02.04

43.42 47.66 43.8847.08

CCFF-NE 13Linton, Dorothy R63 3:03.18

44.26 49.13 42.4847.31
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Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
(Girls 200 Yard Free)

KING$-NE 10Dalton, Aria R64 3:16.97

42.33 49.09 1:45.55

KING$-NE  8Macedo, Cora L65 3:49.66

51.04 1:00.75 55.061:02.81

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Meller, Paige C1 5:30.41

29.21 32.59 33.4333.41

33.60 33.69 33.89 34.00

33.50 33.09

RIAC-NE 14Rak, Lizzie M2 5:33.36

29.82 33.70 34.1033.94

34.20 33.97 33.55 34.10

33.48 32.50

KING-NE 16Thorn, Kirsten M3 5:38.02

31.51 33.26 34.2434.26

34.24 34.40 34.28 34.13

34.28 33.42

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Audrey R4 5:40.21

29.67 33.58 35.0134.09

34.03 34.95 34.23 35.53

34.83 34.29

KINGM-NE 18Webb, Olivia R5 5:41.20

30.83 33.75 34.4834.39

34.53 34.74 34.61 34.67

34.69 34.51

KINGM-NE 17Gallagher, Abby A6 5:43.64

31.11 34.13 34.7334.65

35.18 34.78 35.35 35.31

34.78 33.62

KING-NE 15Johnson, Marina L7 5:44.62

30.89 34.79 35.5435.68

35.08 34.98 34.66 34.77

34.66 33.57

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H8 5:46.91

31.38 34.82 35.4635.32

35.19 35.03 35.16 35.12

35.22 34.21

KINGM-NE 16Reid, Mandy F9 5:50.87

31.39 34.83 35.7435.40

36.03 36.06 36.05 35.68

35.61 34.08

KINGM-NE 17Miller, Flannery K10 5:50.99

32.17 34.75 35.6936.05

35.46 35.69 35.42 35.80

35.37 34.59

KINGM-NE 15Gallagher, Ava M11 5:55.27

30.94 35.49 36.2936.40

36.46 36.74 36.19 36.49

35.70 34.57

KINGM-NE 16Bourgeois, Sydney C12 5:57.58

32.05 34.40 36.3535.70

36.73 36.86 36.39 36.24

37.04 35.82

KINGM-NE 15Gerts, Avital A13 5:59.81

32.83 35.47 36.4836.09

36.67 36.79 36.57 37.09

36.82 35.00

TBGT-NE 17Ye, Tiffany14 6:00.73

31.32 35.58 37.5536.42

37.09 37.18 37.51 37.50

37.38 33.20

KING-NE 16Bleckley, Paige E15 6:01.01

31.86 35.39 36.9736.55

37.26 37.28 37.65 37.32

37.35 33.38

KINGM-NE 14Tzouros, Isabella C16 6:06.00

32.86 36.90 38.3738.10

37.93 36.99 37.35 37.11

36.10 34.29

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L17 6:07.10

35.25 37.51 38.6038.24

37.98 38.45 38.33 36.41

36.68 29.65

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A18 6:09.27

32.62 36.01 38.4037.52

37.91 37.65 37.85 37.50

37.42 36.39

KING$-NE 11Christina, Natalie A19 6:09.55

33.46 36.91 38.8538.58

38.03 37.93 37.48 38.31

36.73 33.27

KING$-NE 12Taylor, Olivia J20 6:09.89

33.85 36.61 38.7638.09

38.16 37.79 38.10 37.69

37.53 33.31

KING-NE 13Berte, Liv A21 6:17.73

33.32 37.07 39.2338.56

39.19 39.37 38.75 38.67

37.35 36.22

RIAC-NE 13Bonin, Kelsey G22 6:18.45

34.15 36.75 38.2837.18

38.41 38.77 38.73 39.43

39.07 37.68

ORCA-NE 13Coleman, Serenity A23 6:42.16

33.52 35.95 36.4636.86

37.36 37.33 37.35 37.69

1:15.04 34.60

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Brynn M24 6:42.32

36.84 40.91 42.0841.44

40.80 41.70 41.15 39.88

39.84 37.68

KING$-NE 15Iannella, Maggie H25 6:51.77

35.19 40.49 41.8141.63

40.40 42.30 43.15 42.26

42.91 41.63

RIAC-NE 12Lamb, Avery J26 6:57.90

38.23 41.80 43.2242.54

43.06 43.23 42.69 42.73

41.77 38.63

RIAC-NE 12Bruno, Cali S27 6:58.61

36.13 40.79 43.5842.34

43.26 43.58 44.06 44.21

41.46 39.20

TBGT-NE 14Maynard, Rachel V28 6:59.69

36.61 40.86 42.8241.72

42.43 42.93 44.17 44.40

42.78 40.97

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Meller, Paige C1 1:03.45

31.00 32.45

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Audrey R2 1:04.32

RIAC-NE 14Rak, Lizzie M3 1:04.40

31.34 33.06

KINGM-NE 12Wu, Raina4 1:05.43

31.63 33.80

RIAC-NE 16Taplin, Maggie E5 1:06.21

32.01 34.20

RIAC-NE 15Stearns, Madison E6 1:06.87

32.23 34.64

KING-NE 15Martin, Annabelle J7 1:07.68

32.40 35.28

TBGT-NE 17Ye, Tiffany8 1:08.38

33.35 35.03

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E9 1:08.52

32.95 35.57

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A10 1:09.33

33.79 35.54

KING-NE 16Bleckley, Paige E11 1:09.70

33.60 36.10

KING$-NE 17Steen, Hannah A12 1:10.53

35.07 35.46

KINGM-NE 16Cleasby, Maddy S13 1:10.76

34.08 36.68

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A14 1:10.91

34.08 36.83

KING$-NE 13Iannella, Megan L15 1:11.21

34.57 36.64

KING-NE 13Berte, Liv A16 1:12.68

35.50 37.18

KING$-NE 12Taylor, Olivia J17 1:13.08

35.65 37.43

KING-NE 17Perda, Lorelei R18 1:13.22

35.48 37.74

KING$-NE 16King, Charlie J19 1:13.73

KINGM-NE 16Anderson, Kelsea K20 1:14.36

35.50 38.86

RIAC-NE 14Gorman, Indi R21 1:14.45

35.65 38.80

KINGM-NE 15Gallagher, Ava M22 1:14.57

36.52 38.05

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H23 1:14.81

36.23 38.58

KINGM-NE 16Bourgeois, Sydney C*24 1:15.05

36.61 38.44
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Results
(Girls 100 Yard Back)

KINGM-NE 16Reid, Mandy F*24 1:15.05

36.92 38.13

KING-NE 15Beston, Molly K26 1:15.21

36.38 38.83

CCFF-NE 14Johnson, Mia C27 1:16.13

37.17 38.96

KING-NE 14Gandt, Amelia C28 1:16.95

UN-NE 12Fonseca, Laina29 1:17.26

37.89 39.37

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Lauren P30 1:17.95

38.76 39.19

KING-NE 14Brown, Meredith K31 1:17.99

38.40 39.59

KING$-NE 15Marston, Mae A32 1:18.11

38.01 40.10

KING$-NE 14Courtney, Bridget L33 1:18.76

37.32 41.44

TBGT-NE 17Fournier, Kallie M34 1:19.39

38.29 41.10

ORCA-NE 10Coleman, Destiny A35 1:20.23

38.57 41.66

KINGM-NE 13Cleasby, Olivia A36 1:22.26

39.99 42.27

KINGM-NE 15Cote, Marcella A37 1:22.49

KING$-NE 13Soares, Zoe A38 1:22.81

40.37 42.44

KINGM-NE 13Morton, Margaret R39 1:23.12

40.85 42.27

TBGT-NE 17Dafov, Mila B40 1:23.36

39.93 43.43

KING-NE 13Wang, Anna J41 1:23.85

40.26 43.59

KING-NE 12Ryan, Penny T42 1:26.71

41.27 45.44

RIAC-NE 14DeLuise, Mia G43 1:28.22

43.16 45.06

KING$-NE 15Neves, Caroline H44 1:28.65

43.08 45.57

KING$-NE 14Beliveau, Maddie F45 1:28.93

42.48 46.45

KING$-NE 13Quigley, Emma K46 1:29.30

42.78 46.52

CCFF-NE 14Battin, Annabel C47 1:31.57

43.77 47.80

KING-NE 11Roth, Mari N48 1:33.29

44.88 48.41

KING$-NE 10Christensen, Angelica H49 1:34.46

45.36 49.10

RIAC-NE 13Ralph, Teagan A50 1:34.71

45.71 49.00

KING-NE 10Heythaler, Mia E51 1:37.53

46.06 51.47

KING-NE 13Marinelli, Gabby C52 1:41.05

KING-NE 10McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E53 1:43.59

KING$-NE 10Dalton, Aria R54 1:44.99

50.39 54.60

KING$-NE 13Gudz, Kristen N55 1:48.14

 
Girls 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Meller, Paige C1 2:16.53

32.22 34.41 34.9634.94

KINGM-NE 18Webb, Olivia R2 2:18.55

32.85 35.31 35.2635.13

KING-NE 15Johnson, Marina L3 2:19.40

32.35 35.35 35.4236.28

RIAC-NE 16Carroll, Clare E4 2:19.58

32.40 35.05 35.6436.49

RIAC-NE 16Taplin, Maggie E5 2:19.77

32.90 35.33 35.3336.21

KINGM-NE 12Wu, Raina6 2:20.61

32.73 35.38 36.0536.45

TBGT-NE 17Ye, Tiffany7 2:25.21

34.95 36.68 36.6036.98

WEST-NE 17Armitage, London R8 2:28.69

35.75 38.66 35.2039.08

KING-NE 16Bleckley, Paige E9 2:30.12

35.11 37.75 38.8438.42

KINGM-NE 16Cleasby, Maddy S10 2:32.55

35.78 38.44 38.6039.73

ORCA-NE 13Coleman, Serenity A11 2:33.61

35.59 39.25 39.0739.70

KING$-NE 12Taylor, Olivia J12 2:33.89

36.07 39.12 38.4340.27

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A13 2:35.40

36.16 39.07 39.4140.76

KING-NE 15Beston, Molly K14 2:36.99

37.18 1:59.81

KING-NE 13Berte, Liv A15 2:37.43

36.29 40.05 40.1640.93

RIAC-NE 14Gorman, Indi R16 2:39.68

36.60 40.38 40.7141.99

KINGM-NE 16Anderson, Kelsea K17 2:40.89

37.05 41.16 41.3441.34

CCFF-NE 15Addison, Bridget Q18 2:45.93

39.79 41.01 42.0043.13

KING$-NE 15Iannella, Maggie H19 2:47.42

39.95 42.76 42.3042.41

TBGT-NE 17Nelson, Paige M20 2:48.07

37.88 41.84 44.3843.97

KINGM-NE 13Morton, Margaret R21 2:54.41

40.34 43.68 45.6144.78

KINGM-NE 13Cleasby, Olivia A22 2:54.56

41.15 45.85 42.9444.62

KINGM-NE 15Cote, Marcella A23 3:03.87

1:33.72

KING$-NE 13Quigley, Emma K24 3:04.10

43.01 47.51 46.3447.24

RIAC-NE 13Ralph, Teagan A25 3:18.25

46.60 50.49 1:41.16

UN-NE 14Dulude, Cassie26 3:23.45

47.72 51.80 51.1452.79

KINGM-NE 13Miranda, Catarina T--- DQ

42.26 50.22 18.02

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18Tessin, Katie J1 1:14.21

34.61 39.60

KINGM-NE 16Reid, Mandy F2 1:16.87

36.92 39.95

KING$-NE 13Porter, Kate J3 1:16.92

35.40 41.52

RIAC-NE 16Taplin, Maggie E4 1:16.93

35.55 41.38

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C5 1:17.64

36.60 41.04

KINGM-NE 14Connors, Molly B6 1:17.94

37.06 40.88

KING-NE 15Johnson, Marina L7 1:18.28

37.04 41.24

KING$-NE 16King, Charlie J8 1:18.60

36.99 41.61

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A9 1:20.87

37.21 43.66

KING-NE 14Brown, Meredith K10 1:21.32

38.30 43.02

UN-NE 13Roche, Maura11 1:22.11

38.99 43.12

TBGT-NE 17Fournier, Kallie M12 1:22.65

38.03 44.62

KINGM-NE 12Wu, Raina13 1:22.73

38.73 44.00

KING$-NE 17Dorval, Syd R14 1:23.08

38.80 44.28

TBGT-NE 17Ye, Tiffany15 1:24.39

39.57 44.82

RIAC-NE 17Meller, Paige C16 1:24.46

39.78 44.68

KING-NE 13Berte, Liv A17 1:24.54

40.04 44.50

KING$-NE 15Marston, Mae A18 1:24.88

40.51 44.37

RIAC-NE 13Bonin, Kelsey G19 1:25.00

40.18 44.82

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L20 1:25.92

41.22 44.70

KINGM-NE 14Iovino, Jordan E21 1:26.45

40.32 46.13

KINGM-NE 16Anderson, Kelsea K22 1:27.52

42.35 45.17

KINGM-NE 16Cleasby, Maddy S23 1:27.58

41.88 45.70

KING$-NE 13Iannella, Megan L24 1:27.71

40.92 46.79

KING$-NE 15Hilton, Kate J25 1:29.35

41.31 48.04
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Breast)

CCFF-NE 14Johnson, Mia C26 1:29.73

43.90 45.83

KING-NE 14Gandt, Amelia C27 1:31.85

42.73 49.12

KING$-NE 16Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J28 1:32.19

43.37 48.82

KING-NE 15Beston, Molly K29 1:32.88

43.68 49.20

RIAC-NE 13Ralph, Teagan A30 1:33.10

43.89 49.21

KINGM-NE 13Cleasby, Olivia A31 1:34.07

43.59 50.48

RIAC-NE 14Gorman, Indi R32 1:34.33

44.50 49.83

KING$-NE 10Jhunjhunwala, Aarna33 1:34.63

45.33 49.30

TBGT-NE 17Dafov, Mila B34 1:34.91

44.40 50.51

KING-NE 11Blette, Chloe E35 1:35.05

44.88 50.17

TBGT-NE 11Gallant, Cait C36 1:36.24

45.76 50.48

KING-NE 13Wang, Anna J37 1:37.31

44.54 52.77

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Lauren P38 1:38.52

46.83 51.69

KINGM-NE 12Leshnick, Victoria M39 1:38.63

46.28 52.35

KING$-NE 13Quigley, Emma K40 1:39.66

47.26 52.40

CCFF-NE 14Battin, Annabel C41 1:40.54

48.32 52.22

KING$-NE 13Gudz, Kristen N42 1:40.98

49.07 51.91

RIAC-NE 14DeLuise, Mia G43 1:41.31

47.96 53.35

KINGM-NE 15Cote, Marcella A44 1:42.33

49.67 52.66

KING-NE 12Hamill, Millie J45 1:42.61

48.18 54.43

KING$-NE 15Neves, Caroline H46 1:46.81

50.30 56.51

KINGM-NE 13Morton, Margaret R47 1:48.85

50.23 58.62

KING-NE 12Capobianco, Katie A48 1:50.56

50.67 59.89

KING-NE 10Heythaler, Mia E49 1:55.06

56.09 58.97

CCFF-NE 13Linton, Dorothy R50 1:56.31

55.59 1:00.72

KING-NE 10McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E51 2:12.54

KING$-NE 13Soares, Zoe A--- DQ

46.09

 
Girls 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KINGM-NE 17Miller, Flannery K1 2:38.66

36.38 40.16 41.1840.94

KING-NE 15Johnson, Marina L2 2:42.97

37.48 41.27 42.1742.05

KINGM-NE 14Connors, Molly B3 2:47.37

38.29 42.62 42.1544.31

KING$-NE 16King, Charlie J4 2:47.84

37.63 42.52 43.6944.00

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H5 2:47.99

38.99 42.95 42.0643.99

KINGM-NE 17Gallagher, Abby A6 2:48.67

38.46 42.87 43.4343.91

ORCA-NE 13Coleman, Serenity A7 2:50.93

39.93 42.95 42.7245.33

KING$-NE 13Porter, Kate J8 2:52.46

38.77 44.10 43.9345.66

KINGM-NE 12Wu, Raina9 2:55.29

39.11 44.22 46.6545.31

RIAC-NE 15LaFrenier, Tessa M10 2:55.42

39.16 45.10 45.0446.12

KINGM-NE 15Gerts, Avital A11 2:56.02

40.80 44.36 45.6145.25

KINGM-NE 14Tzouros, Isabella C12 2:57.90

41.53 44.46 46.3545.56

KING-NE 13Gleeson, Maeve L13 3:02.35

44.32 47.07 44.5546.41

RIAC-NE 13Bonin, Kelsey G14 3:04.95

41.65 46.39 48.9048.01

WEST-NE 13Oneil, Olivia M15 3:06.45

42.31 46.81 47.7849.55

TBGT-NE 17Fournier, Kallie M16 3:06.63

40.41 47.26 48.5250.44

CCFF-NE 14Johnson, Mia C17 3:09.35

43.71 46.55 49.6849.41

KINGM-NE 14Iovino, Jordan E18 3:09.56

42.01 48.20 49.1050.25

RIAC-NE 14DeLuise, Mia G19 3:32.22

49.09 53.60 53.6855.85

KING$-NE 13Gudz, Kristen N20 3:34.41

49.47 53.76 54.5456.64

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E1 1:03.73

30.48 33.25

RIAC-NE 16Carroll, Clare E2 1:04.26

29.62 34.64

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Audrey R3 1:05.87

29.99 35.88

KING-NE 14Brown, Meredith K4 1:05.98

30.76 35.22

RIAC-NE 15Stearns, Madison E5 1:06.16

31.02 35.14

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H6 1:08.32

32.39 35.93

KINGM-NE 17Miller, Flannery K7 1:08.54

31.74 36.80

KING$-NE 17Steen, Hannah A8 1:09.38

32.35 37.03

KINGM-NE 15Gallagher, Ava M9 1:09.60

32.32 37.28

RIAC-NE 15LaFrenier, Tessa M10 1:10.04

32.37 37.67

TBGT-NE 17Fournier, Kallie M11 1:10.86

33.01 37.85

KING-NE 15Martin, Annabelle J12 1:11.28

32.95 38.33

KING-NE 15Hannigan, Audrey A13 1:11.95

32.48 39.47

KING$-NE 17Dorval, Syd R14 1:12.31

33.38 38.93

KINGM-NE 16Bourgeois, Sydney C15 1:12.50

33.07 39.43

KING-NE 14Gandt, Amelia C16 1:13.61

33.59 40.02

KING$-NE 14Ravanales, Mikaela A17 1:21.05

36.39 44.66

KING-NE 13Wang, Anna J18 1:21.06

37.30 43.76

KING$-NE 13Iannella, Megan L19 1:23.25

37.54 45.71

TBGT-NE 17Dafov, Mila B20 1:23.40

38.82 44.58

KINGM-NE 15Cote, Marcella A21 1:23.83

39.38 44.45

KINGM-NE 13Morton, Margaret R22 1:25.01

37.28 47.73

KINGM-NE 16Sangil, Julia Elyse D23 1:27.74

41.36 46.38

TBGT-NE 14Maynard, Rachel V24 1:28.68

41.70 46.98

KING$-NE 15Barber, Bella D25 1:29.71

40.35 49.36

RIAC-NE 13Ralph, Teagan A26 1:30.26

40.33 49.93

TBGT-NE 13Carr, Bridget E27 1:30.36

39.56 50.80

TBGT-NE 13Alves, Tahlia28 1:33.33

41.78 51.55

UN-NE 14Dulude, Cassie29 1:39.12

44.77 54.35

ORCA-NE 14Nascimento, Maija I--- DQ

1:04.47 1:21.86

 
Girls 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E1 2:22.20

31.64 36.49 37.4836.59

ORCA-NE 13Coleman, Serenity A2 2:28.45

32.64 38.07 37.1840.56
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
(Girls 200 Yard Fly)

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H3 2:28.70

32.96 37.12 39.6438.98

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Audrey R4 2:28.98

33.22 38.50 37.5739.69

KINGM-NE 15Gallagher, Ava M5 2:30.66

32.91 38.09 39.9239.74

KING-NE 16Bleckley, Paige E6 2:31.69

32.99 37.75 41.0039.95

KINGM-NE 16Bourgeois, Sydney C7 2:34.24

33.27 38.34 41.4541.18

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 15Stearns, Madison E1 2:21.15

31.38 34.21 31.6043.96

RIAC-NE 14Rak, Lizzie M2 2:22.02

29.88 35.82 33.0543.27

RIAC-NE 17Meller, Paige C3 2:23.08

31.24 34.70 31.8245.32

KING-NE 15Sanmarco, Noelle E4 2:23.32

29.96 36.30 33.8543.21

KINGM-NE 17Miller, Flannery K5 2:24.55

30.35 38.35 35.6740.18

KINGM-NE 12Wu, Raina6 2:25.81

30.50 35.71 34.5545.05

KING-NE 16Thorn, Kirsten M7 2:26.80

33.58 39.88 32.7640.58

KING-NE 14Brown, Meredith K8 2:27.78

30.27 40.56 33.6543.30

KINGM-NE 17Gallagher, Abby A9 2:29.00

32.34 38.75 33.9243.99

KINGM-NE 16Reid, Mandy F10 2:29.70

33.55 40.59 34.1941.37

KING-NE 14St. Gelais, Molly A11 2:33.15

32.14 39.03 33.8648.12

KINGM-NE 15Gallagher, Ava M12 2:33.43

33.37 39.15 34.4446.47

KINGM-NE 16Cleasby, Maddy S13 2:34.68

34.88 38.79 34.5646.45

TBGT-NE 17Fournier, Kallie M14 2:37.37

32.37 42.93 36.0646.01

KING-NE 13Berte, Liv A15 2:37.41

34.24 38.95 35.0649.16

KING$-NE 16King, Charlie J16 2:39.81

36.14 40.37 38.5544.75

KING$-NE 13Iannella, Megan L17 2:40.10

35.07 37.30 35.5052.23

KINGM-NE 14Iovino, Jordan E18 2:40.18

34.90 41.73 35.5148.04

KINGM-NE 14Connors, Molly B19 2:41.73

36.85 41.66 39.8543.37

KINGM-NE 14Washburn, Chelsea A20 2:47.26

38.99 42.13 36.4749.67

CCFF-NE 15Addison, Bridget Q21 2:48.06

36.24 41.84 38.8251.16

KING$-NE 14Ravanales, Mikaela A22 2:48.13

35.31 41.62 36.2554.95

RIAC-NE 14Gorman, Indi R23 2:48.28

37.75 40.03 38.6151.89

KINGM-NE 13Cleasby, Olivia A24 2:48.80

35.58 44.94 36.8751.41

KING$-NE 16Giorgi, Ella R25 2:50.05

36.40 43.49 41.1149.05

KING$-NE 16Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J26 2:50.81

38.48 42.13 39.2150.99

TBGT-NE 17Nelson, Paige M27 2:53.84

39.23 42.66 39.9552.00

RIAC-NE 14DeLuise, Mia G28 2:55.48

38.25 47.54 38.8550.84

KINGM-NE 14Danahy, Teagan M29 2:56.80

40.46 45.14 41.2449.96

TBGT-NE 13Carr, Bridget E30 3:06.58

38.48 48.08 43.1656.86

ORCA-NE 14Gianardi, Madison A31 3:14.46

43.03 48.99 40.691:01.75

CCFF-NE 13Linton, Dorothy R32 3:14.71

42.59 50.03 44.3857.71

 
Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Carroll, Clare E1 4:56.93

KING-NE 15Johnson, Marina L2 4:57.73

KING-NE 16Brown, Alli C3 4:58.97

KING-NE 18Tessin, Katie J4 5:00.09

RIAC-NE 14Rak, Lizzie M5 5:04.00

RIAC-NE 15Stearns, Madison E6 5:09.40

KING-NE 16Ruminer, Rachel H7 5:11.62

KINGM-NE 15Gallagher, Ava M8 5:13.75

32.85 37.92 39.9841.33

46.16 45.86 35.30 34.35

KING-NE 16Bleckley, Paige E9 5:28.36

32.00 38.22 41.0342.54

49.47 50.66 38.06 36.38

KING$-NE 11Christina, Natalie A10 5:29.50

36.02 42.64 40.5041.17

48.55 48.24 37.40 34.98

KING-NE 15Martin, Annabelle J11 5:33.92

35.42 40.93 41.6640.95

51.73 50.81 36.96 35.46

RIAC-NE 13Bonin, Kelsey G12 5:34.92

34.96 39.58 45.8345.85

46.46 47.12 38.90 36.22

KING$-NE 13Iannella, Megan L13 5:35.10

35.84 45.09 40.0941.56

48.91 51.49 36.59 35.53

TBGT-NE 17Fournier, Kallie M14 5:36.07

33.02 39.07 45.6145.84

47.54 50.02 38.71 36.26

KING-NE 11Abbott, Brooke F15 5:41.14

34.04 41.86 1:36.3945.10

37.22 34.76

KING-NE 13Berte, Liv A16 5:46.95

37.46 47.38 41.2242.12

52.64 51.31 38.21 36.61

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE  8David, Weston1 16.97

KINGM-NE  8Larson, William P2 17.67

KINGM-NE  8Whitcher, Benjamin M3 17.87

KING$-NE  8Rosenthal, Theo J4 18.47

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Adil P*5 20.85

KING$-NE  8Berbrick, James L*5 20.85

ORCA-NE  8Marroquin, Julian A7 21.34

ORCA-NE  8MacDonald, Charlie8 22.20

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Asif S9 22.43

RIAC-NE  8Braun, Vincent10 22.89

KING$-NE  7Richards, Kingston C11 24.71

ORCA-NE  8Nascimento, Cj12 26.61

KING$-NE  7Nordstrom, Vann V13 26.90

ORCA-NE  7Silva, Rafael Y14 28.24

KING$-NE  6Turnbull, Emmet V15 28.63

KING$-NE  8Davis-Boyer, Teddy S16 29.07

KING$-NE  7Moll, Zach D17 29.34

KING$-NE  6Davis-Boyer, Henry B18 32.20

KINGM-NE  6Huynh, Grayson F19 50.39

KING$-NE  5Davis-Boyer, Halsey W--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE  8David, Weston1 22.08

ORCA-NE  8Marroquin, Julian A2 23.36

ORCA-NE  8MacDonald, Charlie3 23.60

ORCA-NE  7Silva, Rafael Y4 23.94

RIAC-NE  8Braun, Vincent5 25.49

KINGM-NE  6Jiang, Lucas S6 25.56

KING$-NE  8Berbrick, James L7 26.54

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Asif S8 26.62

KING$-NE  8Rosenthal, Theo J9 27.05

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Adil P10 29.95

KING$-NE  7Moll, Zach D11 31.52

KING$-NE  7Richards, Kingston C12 31.59

KING$-NE  8Davis-Boyer, Teddy S13 34.34

KING$-NE  6Turnbull, Emmet V14 35.54

ORCA-NE  8Nascimento, Cj15 36.47

KINGM-NE  6Huynh, Grayson F16 46.15

KING$-NE  6Davis-Boyer, Henry B17 49.76

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KINGM-NE  8Whitcher, Benjamin M1 29.20

ORCA-NE  8MacDonald, Charlie2 29.40

ORCA-NE  7Silva, Rafael Y3 35.84

KING$-NE  7Moll, Zach D4 43.89

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Asif S5 46.10

KING$-NE  8Rosenthal, Theo J--- DQ

RIAC-NE  8Braun, Vincent--- DQ

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Adil P--- DQ
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KINGM-NE  8Larson, William P1 21.96

ORCA-NE  8MacDonald, Charlie2 29.53

KINGM-NE  6Jiang, Lucas S--- DQ

KING$-NE  7Moll, Zach D--- DQ

UN-NE  8David, Weston--- DQ

ORCA-NE  8Marroquin, Julian A--- DQ

RIAC-NE  8Braun, Vincent--- DQ

ORCA-NE  7Silva, Rafael Y--- DQ

ORCA-NE  8Nascimento, Cj--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Brown, Michael R1 29.79

CCFF-NE 12Vidito, Grady A2 29.94

KING$-NE 12Rao, Michael W3 31.23

KING$-NE 11Tavares, Milo M4 31.84

KING-NE 11Morse, Benjamin R5 31.89

KING$-NE 11Macedo, Miles J6 33.94

RIAC-NE 10Scott, Julian O7 34.21

ORCA-NE 12Bellows, Kai V8 34.23

KINGM-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R9 34.53

CCFF-NE 11Mazheika, Daniel10 35.70

UN-NE 10DeMoura, Luke11 36.18

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun12 36.53

RIAC-NE 12McGlynn, Sean13 36.94

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Luke A14 37.05

KINGM-NE 10Moyes, Owen M15 37.87

RIAC-NE 10Gammell, Ciaran P16 37.98

CCFF-NE 12Medina, Kyle J17 38.67

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Thomas P18 38.69

KING$-NE 10Harrington, Tristan J19 38.73

KING$-NE  9Robinson, Milo L20 39.09

RIAC-NE 12McGlynn, Gavin21 39.45

RIAC-NE 12Martin, Greg22 39.63

KINGM-NE 12Pedder, Harvey W23 40.80

UN-NE  8David, Weston24 41.17

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Auden T25 41.30

KINGM-NE  8Larson, William P26 42.84

KINGM-NE  8Whitcher, Benjamin M27 43.22

KING-NE 11Rogers, Evan D28 43.88

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D29 43.99

UN-NE  9Novick, Tyler30 44.63

ORCA-NE 11Evans, Finn A31 45.55

ORCA-NE 10Roy, Daniel R32 45.62

ORCA-NE 10Bicket, Loris B33 46.14

RIAC-NE 12Newman, Tavian34 46.29

ORCA-NE 12Silva, Lukas K35 46.92

ORCA-NE  8Marroquin, Julian A36 47.72

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Adil P37 47.79

ORCA-NE 10Cabrera, Ryan E38 49.54

KING-NE 11Conroy, Thomas P39 50.72

KING$-NE  8Berbrick, James L40 50.93

RIAC-NE  8Braun, Vincent41 54.26

KINGM-NE  9Kadiyala, Vihaan K42 55.95

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Asif S43 56.39

ORCA-NE  8MacDonald, Charlie44 57.90

RIAC-NE  9Nold, Joey C45 59.41

KING$-NE  8Davis-Boyer, Teddy S46 1:12.81

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 12Andrews, Hunter M1 1:01.79

28.92 32.87

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Joey J2 1:04.21

30.73 33.48

KING-NE 11Brown, Michael R3 1:07.71

32.84 34.87

KING$-NE 12Rao, Michael W4 1:10.44

33.84 36.60

KING-NE 11Morse, Benjamin R5 1:10.47

34.01 36.46

KING$-NE 12Makhlouf, Georges6 1:10.82

34.34 36.48

CCFF-NE 12Vidito, Grady A7 1:11.47

34.63 36.84

KING$-NE 12Gabriel, Ari T8 1:14.71

35.93 38.78

KINGM-NE  9Koltov, Alexander9 1:16.79

35.86 40.93

RIAC-NE 10Scott, Julian O10 1:19.39

37.86 41.53

KING$-NE 12Wilson, Lucas C11 1:20.33

38.90 41.43

CCFF-NE 12Medina, Kyle J12 1:21.13

38.64 42.49

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Thomas P13 1:22.11

38.68 43.43

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Luke A14 1:22.27

39.27 43.00

KING$-NE 11Tavares, Milo M15 1:22.71

38.90 43.81

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun16 1:23.26

40.40 42.86

KINGM-NE 10Moyes, Owen M17 1:25.01

39.49 45.52

UN-NE 10DeMoura, Luke18 1:29.80

KING$-NE 10Harrington, Tristan J19 1:30.76

42.66 48.10

RIAC-NE 12Martin, Greg20 1:32.20

42.19 50.01

CCFF-NE 11Ross, Dylan J21 1:33.02

44.34 48.68

RIAC-NE 12McGlynn, Gavin22 1:34.28

43.28 51.00

KING$-NE  9Robinson, Milo L23 1:34.72

KINGM-NE 12Pedder, Harvey W24 1:35.79

RIAC-NE 12McGlynn, Sean25 1:36.89

43.09 53.80

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Auden T26 1:37.72

45.93 51.79

ORCA-NE 12Bellows, Kai V27 1:38.21

50.70 47.51

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D28 1:39.76

47.67 52.09

UN-NE  9Novick, Tyler29 1:41.48

47.54 53.94

ORCA-NE 10Roy, Daniel R30 1:42.71

47.15 55.56

KING-NE 11Rogers, Evan D31 1:44.33

48.55 55.78

KING-NE 11Conroy, Thomas P32 1:46.46

51.58 54.88

KINGM-NE  8Whitcher, Benjamin M33 1:47.48

49.38 58.10

ORCA-NE 12Silva, Lukas K34 1:48.36

49.70 58.66

KING$-NE  8Berbrick, James L35 1:56.82

57.85 58.97

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Brown, Michael R1 35.27

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Joey J2 35.45

CCFF-NE 12Vidito, Grady A3 36.20

ORCA-NE 12Bellows, Kai V4 36.25

KING$-NE 12Gabriel, Ari T5 40.26

KING$-NE 12Makhlouf, Georges6 40.44

KINGM-NE  9Jiang, Nate J7 40.45

CCFF-NE 11Mazheika, Daniel8 41.69

RIAC-NE 10Scott, Julian O9 41.95

UN-NE 10DeMoura, Luke10 43.09

KING$-NE 11Macedo, Miles J11 44.00

KING$-NE 12Wilson, Lucas C12 44.43

RIAC-NE 12McGlynn, Gavin13 47.08

CCFF-NE 11Ross, Dylan J14 47.15

KING$-NE 10Harrington, Tristan J15 47.92

KING$-NE 11Tavares, Milo M16 48.08

RIAC-NE 12McGlynn, Sean17 48.16

RIAC-NE 10Gammell, Ciaran P18 49.67

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Auden T19 49.98

RIAC-NE 12Martin, Greg20 50.31

KINGM-NE 12Pedder, Harvey W21 50.90

ORCA-NE 10Cabrera, Ryan E22 51.30

RIAC-NE 12Newman, Tavian23 51.68

ORCA-NE  8Marroquin, Julian A24 53.31

UN-NE  8David, Weston25 54.55

ORCA-NE 10Bicket, Loris B26 56.89

KINGM-NE  8Whitcher, Benjamin M27 57.89

KING-NE 11Conroy, Thomas P28 59.88

KING$-NE  8Berbrick, James L29 1:00.00

UN-NE  9Novick, Tyler30 1:00.78

ORCA-NE 10Roy, Daniel R31 1:04.38

KINGM-NE  9Kadiyala, Vihaan K32 1:06.98

ORCA-NE 11Evans, Finn A--- DQ

RIAC-NE  9Nold, Joey C--- DQ
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WEST-NE 10Schoen, Hudson R1 1:13.05

35.67 37.38

KING-NE 11Brown, Michael R2 1:17.93

37.83 40.10

KINGM-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R3 1:28.16

42.31 45.85

RIAC-NE 10Gammell, Ciaran P--- DQ

51.82 57.34

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Joey J1 39.26

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun2 41.21

KING$-NE 12Rao, Michael W3 43.97

KING$-NE 11Krawczyk, Connor J4 44.06

KINGM-NE  9Jiang, Nate J5 45.09

KING$-NE 11Macedo, Miles J6 46.55

CCFF-NE 12Medina, Kyle J7 47.22

KING$-NE 12Makhlouf, Georges8 47.59

RIAC-NE 10Gammell, Ciaran P9 48.26

KING$-NE 12Wilson, Lucas C10 49.98

CCFF-NE 11Mazheika, Daniel11 50.72

KINGM-NE 10Moyes, Owen M12 52.22

KING-NE 11Rogers, Evan D13 52.84

KINGM-NE 12Pedder, Harvey W14 53.23

ORCA-NE 10Bicket, Loris B15 53.31

RIAC-NE 12Newman, Tavian16 53.81

KING-NE 11Conroy, Thomas P17 53.86

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Auden T18 54.82

RIAC-NE 12Martin, Greg19 55.27

KING$-NE 10Harrington, Tristan J20 58.14

CCFF-NE 11Ross, Dylan J21 59.96

ORCA-NE 10Roy, Daniel R22 1:00.01

ORCA-NE 10Cabrera, Ryan E23 1:10.07

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D--- DQ

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Adil P--- DQ

KINGM-NE  8Romano, Asif S--- DQ

ORCA-NE 12Silva, Lukas K--- DQ

RIAC-NE 12McGlynn, Gavin--- DQ

RIAC-NE  9Nold, Joey C--- DQ

RIAC-NE 12McGlynn, Sean--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KINGM-NE  9Koltov, Alexander1 1:43.20

48.91 54.29

KING$-NE 12Makhlouf, Georges2 1:47.34

50.83 56.51

CCFF-NE 12Medina, Kyle J3 1:51.52

53.46 58.06

KINGM-NE 12Pedder, Harvey W4 1:53.24

53.40 59.84

KING-NE 11Rogers, Evan D5 1:59.27

55.65 1:03.62

ORCA-NE 12Silva, Lukas K6 1:59.30

56.34 1:02.96

ORCA-NE 10Bicket, Loris B7 2:02.77

56.92 1:05.85

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 12Andrews, Hunter M1 30.15

KING-NE 11Morse, Benjamin R2 35.88

KINGM-NE  9Koltov, Alexander3 36.39

CCFF-NE 12Vidito, Grady A4 36.92

KING$-NE 11Krawczyk, Connor J5 38.70

ORCA-NE 12Bellows, Kai V6 38.88

KING$-NE 11Tavares, Milo M7 39.70

RIAC-NE 10Scott, Julian O8 40.26

CCFF-NE 12Medina, Kyle J9 41.42

KING$-NE 11Macedo, Miles J10 42.99

KINGM-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R11 43.12

KINGM-NE 10Moyes, Owen M12 45.48

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Luke A13 45.86

KING$-NE 12Wilson, Lucas C14 49.47

KINGM-NE  8Larson, William P15 50.19

KING$-NE  9Robinson, Milo L16 50.35

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Thomas P17 52.24

ORCA-NE 11Evans, Finn A--- DQ

ORCA-NE 10Cabrera, Ryan E--- DQ

KINGM-NE  9Jiang, Nate J--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 12Andrews, Hunter M1 1:09.95

32.40 37.55

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Joey J2 1:16.87

34.60 42.27

KING-NE 11Morse, Benjamin R3 1:25.53

KINGM-NE  9Koltov, Alexander4 1:26.34

40.17 46.17

WEST-NE 10Schoen, Hudson R5 1:27.67

40.12 47.55

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Luke A6 1:49.72

48.68 1:01.04

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 12Andrews, Hunter M1 1:09.55

31.82 37.73

WEST-NE 10Schoen, Hudson R2 1:14.59

35.11 39.48

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Joey J3 1:15.60

35.08 40.52

KING$-NE 11Krawczyk, Connor J4 1:21.22

38.09 43.13

KING$-NE 12Rao, Michael W5 1:23.29

39.26 44.03

KINGM-NE  9Koltov, Alexander6 1:26.36

38.27 48.09

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun7 1:30.70

46.99 43.71

KING$-NE 12Gabriel, Ari T8 1:31.08

41.54 49.54

RIAC-NE 10Scott, Julian O9 1:33.11

42.38 50.73

UN-NE 10DeMoura, Luke10 1:33.48

41.17 52.31

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Thomas P11 1:38.59

45.56 53.03

RIAC-NE 12Martin, Greg12 1:39.67

46.16 53.51

KINGM-NE 10Moyes, Owen M13 1:40.47

50.32 50.15

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D14 1:45.21

53.41 51.80

KING$-NE 10Harrington, Tristan J15 1:46.88

52.54 54.34

KING$-NE 12Oshea, Auden T16 1:51.16

52.65 58.51

ORCA-NE 12Silva, Lukas K17 1:52.87

58.72 54.15

KING$-NE  9Robinson, Milo L18 1:54.26

51.91 1:02.35

UN-NE  9Novick, Tyler19 1:56.30

55.01 1:01.29

ORCA-NE 10Bicket, Loris B20 2:06.67

ORCA-NE 10Roy, Daniel R--- DQ

KINGM-NE  8Larson, William P--- DQ

KING$-NE 12Wilson, Lucas C--- DQ

47.75 49.65

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Szabo, Zach J1 22.80

ORCA-NE 13Cover, Avery2 23.13

RIAC-NE 15Proulx, Zach J3 23.84

KINGM-NE 16Kangas, Alex I4 24.06

KINGM-NE 14Kinch, Jordan C5 24.15

KINGM-NE 14Herman, Jack M6 24.23

KING-NE 17Davenport, Win W7 24.32

KING$-NE 16Bodycoat, Nick P8 24.58

KINGM-NE 16Wolcott, Aiden R9 24.63

KINGM-NE 16Brausch, Pierce B10 25.04

RIAC-NE 17Pereira, Christian D11 25.11

WEST-NE 16Leal, Ben C12 25.28

TBGT-NE 17Hogg, Cam A13 25.52

KINGM-NE 14Patten, Chase J14 25.63

RIAC-NE 15Wysor, Evan J15 25.86

KINGM-NE 15Webb, Michael G16 25.99

RIAC-NE 15Gorham, Patrick J17 26.05

KINGM-NE 15McIsaac, Aaron S18 26.14

KINGM-NE 15Pezza, Benjamin M19 26.22

RIAC-NE 14Scott-Sheldon, Ian R20 26.85

KING$-NE 13Kuncz, Ryan W21 27.14

KING$-NE 16Coleman, Connor J22 27.20

KINGM-NE 14Beers, Alex D23 27.45
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
(Boys 50 Yard Free)

KINGM-NE 14Darling, Owen A24 27.55

RIAC-NE 13Gammell, Daragh D25 27.56

KING$-NE 12Ranney, Ben F26 27.60

CCFF-NE 14Flynn, Dan J27 27.62

RIAC-NE 15Pereira, Jude O28 27.71

RIAC-NE 13Wysor, Eli S29 27.72

KINGM-NE 13El Abd, Zico O30 28.63

RIAC-NE 13Schatz, Will31 30.03

KING$-NE 13Sweeney, Quinn H32 30.27

KINGM-NE 13Gallagher, Andrew C33 31.05

CCFF-NE 13Morgan, Hunter L34 31.64

KING-NE 13O'Donoghue, Brandon P35 33.62

KINGM-NE 13Cotter, Mason J36 34.34

CCFF-NE 13Anderson, Ethan D37 34.77

KING$-NE 13Reidl, Kieran B38 35.50

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Tim C1 49.17

23.53 25.64

ORCA-NE 13Cover, Avery2 50.65

24.50 26.15

KINGM-NE 14Kinch, Jordan C3 51.27

24.95 26.32

RIAC-NE 15Proulx, Zach J4 51.61

25.08 26.53

KINGM-NE 16Wolcott, Aiden R5 52.72

25.63 27.09

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R6 52.73

24.72 28.01

KINGM-NE 16Kangas, Alex I7 53.43

25.42 28.01

KING-NE 17Davenport, Win W8 53.55

25.11 28.44

KING-NE 15Stenfors, Finn J9 54.02

26.44 27.58

KINGM-NE 14Herman, Jack M10 54.12

25.98 28.14

KINGM-NE 16Brausch, Pierce B11 54.52

26.19 28.33

WEST-NE 16Leal, Ben C12 55.59

26.49 29.10

KING-NE 16Coleman, Peter M13 56.00

26.62 29.38

RIAC-NE 15Wysor, Evan J14 56.17

27.14 29.03

KINGM-NE 16Craze, Taryn A15 56.20

27.31 28.89

KINGM-NE 14Patten, Chase J16 56.37

27.59 28.78

KING-NE 15Keefe, Alex R17 56.38

26.92 29.46

KINGM-NE 15Webb, Michael G18 57.69

27.06 30.63

KINGM-NE 14Beers, Alex D19 57.74

27.77 29.97

RIAC-NE 14Scott-Sheldon, Ian R20 58.36

28.06 30.30

KING$-NE 16Coleman, Connor J21 58.60

27.42 31.18

KINGM-NE 15McIsaac, Aaron S22 58.86

27.85 31.01

RIAC-NE 13Wysor, Eli S23 59.53

28.61 30.92

KINGM-NE 14Le, Daniel M24 59.60

28.09 31.51

KINGM-NE 14Darling, Owen A25 59.83

28.93 30.90

RIAC-NE 13Gammell, Daragh D26 1:00.33

28.29 32.04

KING$-NE 13Kuncz, Ryan W27 1:00.35

29.01 31.34

RIAC-NE 15Pereira, Jude O28 1:00.60

29.42 31.18

KING$-NE 12Ranney, Ben F29 1:00.76

28.76 32.00

WEST-NE 10Schoen, Hudson R30 1:03.63

30.46 33.17

KINGM-NE 13Gallagher, Andrew C31 1:06.58

31.80 34.78

RIAC-NE 13Schatz, Will32 1:06.94

32.31 34.63

CCFF-NE 14Flynn, Dan J33 1:07.29

32.14 35.15

KING$-NE 13Sweeney, Quinn H34 1:09.41

33.41 36.00

CCFF-NE 13Morgan, Hunter L35 1:10.81

33.89 36.92

KING-NE 13O'Donoghue, Brandon P36 1:15.89

34.36 41.53

KING$-NE 13Reidl, Kieran B37 1:16.59

36.26 40.33

CCFF-NE 13Anderson, Ethan D38 1:17.46

35.31 42.15

KINGM-NE 13Cotter, Mason J39 1:17.89

36.79 41.10

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Szabo, Zach J1 1:49.19

25.47 27.92 27.3428.46

KINGM-NE 14Kinch, Jordan C2 1:52.91

25.68 28.35 29.6029.28

KINGM-NE 16Wolcott, Aiden R3 1:53.77

26.45 29.41 28.1629.75

KINGM-NE 16Haynes, Lucas A4 1:54.72

26.59 29.52 28.4730.14

RIAC-NE 15Proulx, Zach J5 1:55.66

25.66 29.31 29.9330.76

TBGT-NE 17Hogg, Cam A6 1:59.20

27.78 30.30 30.0931.03

KINGM-NE 17MacDonald, Declan J7 1:59.68

26.58 30.53 30.9031.67

KINGM-NE 14Wukitch, Brian M8 1:59.89

28.03 30.75 29.9431.17

KINGM-NE 17Clayton, Jayden I9 1:59.93

27.31 30.45 30.6231.55

KING-NE 16Coleman, Peter M10 2:01.00

27.20 30.54 31.4931.77

KING-NE 15Stenfors, Finn J11 2:01.71

27.33 30.71 31.1732.50

KINGM-NE 14MacDonald, Shane B12 2:01.76

27.13 30.93 31.5532.15

KINGM-NE 14Patten, Chase J13 2:02.18

28.48 31.38 30.8331.49

KING-NE 17Davenport, Win W14 2:02.40

27.05 29.60 33.7132.04

KING-NE 15Keefe, Alex R15 2:02.47

27.12 30.59 32.1632.60

RIAC-NE 15Young, Ethan R16 2:02.87

28.47 31.53 31.0931.78

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F17 2:03.49

28.22 30.91 32.3632.00

RIAC-NE 14Scott-Sheldon, Ian R18 2:05.27

28.65 31.84 32.0932.69

KINGM-NE 15Webb, Michael G19 2:05.55

27.96 31.90 32.3333.36

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J20 2:05.74

28.97 31.84 32.4432.49

RIAC-NE 15Wysor, Evan J21 2:06.19

28.59 31.34 33.4332.83

UN-NE 16Capobianco, Nicholas22 2:06.35

29.13 30.94 32.2534.03

RIAC-NE 12Andrews, Hunter M23 2:07.82

28.67 32.86 32.9033.39

KING$-NE 16Coleman, Connor J24 2:08.26

29.66 33.20 32.1733.23

KING$-NE 12Ranney, Ben F25 2:10.19

29.83 33.53 32.7334.10

RIAC-NE 15Pereira, Jude O26 2:12.22

30.02 32.12 36.1933.89

KINGM-NE 14Darling, Owen A27 2:15.64

30.94 34.36 34.6135.73

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Joey J28 2:16.55

30.89 34.72 35.1735.77

WEST-NE 10Schoen, Hudson R29 2:17.81

31.30 34.88 35.6835.95

KINGM-NE 13Gallagher, Andrew C30 2:28.58

32.60 38.21 38.9038.87

KING$-NE 11Krawczyk, Connor J31 2:29.06

33.13 38.82 37.4239.69

KING$-NE 12Rao, Michael W32 2:30.02

33.35 38.70 38.5939.38

KING$-NE 13Adams, Andrew M33 2:31.36

33.96 39.20 37.8040.40

KING-NE 11Brown, Michael R34 2:32.23

34.29 38.82 38.1041.02
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Results
(Boys 200 Yard Free)

RIAC-NE 15Hevenor, Ronan35 2:38.00

34.24 40.66 41.2041.90

KING$-NE 13Sweeney, Quinn H36 2:38.03

33.14 42.78 38.7443.37

KINGM-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R37 2:39.34

35.91 41.90 39.0642.47

RIAC-NE 13Pereira, Xavy R38 2:45.59

37.30 42.72 1:25.79

RIAC-NE 10Scott, Julian O39 2:46.38

37.41 43.63 40.7844.56

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun40 2:53.96

39.02 44.95 44.1645.83

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Thomas P41 3:00.61

40.06 47.48 44.9248.15

TBGT-NE 10Kenney, Luke A42 3:05.29

43.00 48.46 44.5149.32

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D43 3:34.87

47.11 54.34 57.4655.96

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Szabo, Zach J1 4:55.73

25.65 28.91 30.2230.27

30.72 30.51 30.45 30.23

30.39 28.38

KINGM-NE 16Wolcott, Aiden R2 5:05.18

26.92 29.76 31.1030.52

31.14 31.62 31.80 31.68

30.63 30.01

KINGM-NE 16Haynes, Lucas A3 5:08.32

27.80 30.65 31.5631.10

31.63 31.79 31.36 31.70

31.11 29.62

RIAC-NE 15Proulx, Zach J4 5:21.36

28.56 31.12 32.4932.28

32.22 33.21 32.56 32.63

33.72 32.57

KINGM-NE 15Webb, Michael G5 5:23.23

28.17 31.52 33.3532.54

33.66 32.86 33.21 33.41

33.25 31.26

KING-NE 16Coleman, Peter M6 5:24.63

28.16 32.36 33.1533.46

33.11 33.59 33.01 33.02

32.75 32.02

KING-NE 15Keefe, Alex R7 5:33.36

28.02 31.86 34.0833.48

34.17 34.55 34.28 34.64

34.50 33.78

RIAC-NE 15Wysor, Evan J8 5:33.89

30.95 33.32 33.7933.99

33.72 34.09 33.44 33.09

30.65 36.85

RIAC-NE 14Scott-Sheldon, Ian R9 5:35.92

28.70 32.27 34.0933.84

34.21 34.16 33.70 35.46

35.29 34.20

KINGM-NE 16Craze, Taryn A10 5:39.07

28.28 33.31 34.3233.80

34.33 35.33 35.39 35.42

35.09 33.80

UN-NE 16Capobianco, Nicholas11 5:52.85

30.25 34.57 36.5835.74

36.32 36.57 36.20 36.70

36.15 33.77

WEST-NE 10Schoen, Hudson R12 6:01.71

32.14 35.76 36.1935.98

37.43 37.63 37.09 36.92

36.66 35.91

KINGM-NE 13Koltov, Max13 6:03.56

32.23 34.99 36.5036.15

37.92 37.51 37.77 37.31

37.73 35.45

KING$-NE 12Ranney, Ben F14 6:07.72

33.50 37.67 37.9338.67

37.74 38.18 37.61 36.36

35.02 35.04

KINGM-NE 13Gallagher, Andrew C15 6:27.50

33.57 38.06 39.5340.55

39.25 40.26 39.84 39.23

39.43 37.78

UN-NE 13Zonfrillo, Lucas16 6:36.28

34.44 38.98 40.5839.70

40.63 40.53 41.29 41.28

40.26 38.59

KING$-NE 11Macedo, Miles J17 7:13.62

38.39 42.88 44.4543.99

45.82 45.52 44.06 44.26

44.28 39.97

KINGM-NE 13Cotter, Mason J18 8:06.59

41.09 46.63 49.5948.65

51.63 51.68 52.19 50.94

49.53 44.66

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Szabo, Zach J1 53.04

26.25 26.79

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Tim C2 55.51

26.86 28.65

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Nick G3 56.03

26.99 29.04

RIAC-NE 15Proulx, Zach J4 56.90

27.17 29.73

WEST-NE 18Urgo, Mike D5 58.80

28.41 30.39

KING$-NE 16Bodycoat, Nick P6 58.86

28.54 30.32

KINGM-NE 14Kinch, Jordan C7 59.23

28.63 30.60

KINGM-NE 17Clayton, Jayden I8 1:00.69

29.75 30.94

ORCA-NE 13Cover, Avery9 1:01.25

29.59 31.66

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L10 1:01.29

29.78 31.51

RIAC-NE 17Pereira, Christian D11 1:01.30

29.48 31.82

RIAC-NE 15Young, Ethan R12 1:01.93

30.03 31.90

KINGM-NE 14Patten, Chase J13 1:04.44

32.06 32.38

KINGM-NE 16Haynes, Lucas A14 1:04.47

31.29 33.18

RIAC-NE 13Gammell, Daragh D15 1:05.92

31.57 34.35

KING$-NE 16Coleman, Connor J16 1:06.98

32.70 34.28

KINGM-NE 14MacDonald, Shane B17 1:08.02

32.96 35.06

KING-NE 15Keefe, Alex R18 1:08.93

33.87 35.06

KINGM-NE 13El Abd, Zico O19 1:09.80

34.16 35.64

RIAC-NE 15Wysor, Evan J20 1:09.96

33.61 36.35

UN-NE 13Zonfrillo, Lucas21 1:10.13

34.28 35.85

RIAC-NE 12Andrews, Hunter M22 1:12.87

35.30 37.57

KING$-NE 12Ranney, Ben F23 1:12.91

35.66 37.25

KINGM-NE 14Darling, Owen A24 1:13.26

36.25 37.01

RIAC-NE 13Schatz, Will25 1:13.61

35.71 37.90

RIAC-NE 15Pereira, Jude O26 1:13.83

36.30 37.53

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Joey J27 1:15.05

36.80 38.25

RIAC-NE 16Blanchette, Braydon L28 1:19.02

KINGM-NE 13Gallagher, Andrew C29 1:20.40

38.78 41.62

KING$-NE 13Adams, Andrew M30 1:20.89

39.27 41.62

KING$-NE 12Rao, Michael W31 1:22.96

40.57 42.39

KING$-NE 12Gabriel, Ari T32 1:23.63

41.35 42.28

RIAC-NE 13Pereira, Xavy R33 1:24.93

KINGM-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R34 1:26.59

40.58 46.01

KING$-NE 13Reidl, Kieran B35 1:26.95

41.19 45.76

RIAC-NE 10Scott, Julian O36 1:30.31

44.35 45.96

RIAC-NE 15Hevenor, Ronan37 1:43.32
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
 
Boys 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Tim C1 1:59.39

28.34 30.14 30.3730.54

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Nick G2 2:05.91

29.02 30.76 34.5131.62

KINGM-NE 14Wukitch, Brian M3 2:08.85

30.01 33.20 32.6732.97

KINGM-NE 14Kinch, Jordan C4 2:10.87

30.03 32.57 33.9334.34

KING-NE 15Stenfors, Finn J5 2:12.63

31.67 33.07 32.9834.91

KING$-NE 16Bodycoat, Nick P6 2:12.89

31.01 33.63 33.3234.93

RIAC-NE 17Pereira, Christian D7 2:13.66

31.73 33.90 33.9334.10

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L8 2:14.01

31.66 34.15 33.6334.57

RIAC-NE 15Wysor, Evan J9 2:17.29

32.77 34.34 34.5835.60

KINGM-NE 14Patten, Chase J10 2:19.98

34.31 35.86 33.7536.06

KINGM-NE 14Le, Daniel M11 2:20.73

33.06 36.13 35.2336.31

UN-NE 16Capobianco, Nicholas12 2:21.28

32.85 34.33 36.8737.23

KING$-NE 16Coleman, Connor J13 2:21.51

33.44 36.79 34.8436.44

RIAC-NE 13Gammell, Daragh D14 2:23.18

33.33 37.14 35.7536.96

KINGM-NE 13Koltov, Max15 2:28.35

36.49 36.95 36.9837.93

RIAC-NE 15Pereira, Jude O16 2:36.31

41.5340.27

KINGM-NE 13Gallagher, Andrew C17 2:43.76

38.66 42.02 41.5641.52

CCFF-NE 13Anderson, Ethan D18 2:45.62

37.64 42.49 42.0243.47

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Davenport, Win W1 1:03.13

29.42 33.71

KINGM-NE 17MacDonald, Declan J2 1:04.01

30.16 33.85

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Nick G3 1:04.52

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L4 1:05.26

31.02 34.24

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Tim C5 1:05.33

30.75 34.58

ORCA-NE 13Cover, Avery*6 1:07.48

32.27 35.21

TBGT-NE 17Hogg, Cam A*6 1:07.48

32.03 35.45

RIAC-NE 16Szabo, Zach J8 1:08.12

33.02 35.10

KINGM-NE 14Kinch, Jordan C9 1:08.51

32.66 35.85

RIAC-NE 15Young, Ethan R10 1:08.61

31.56 37.05

KINGM-NE 14MacDonald, Shane B11 1:09.05

31.90 37.15

KINGM-NE 17Clayton, Jayden I12 1:09.48

33.03 36.45

KING-NE 15Stenfors, Finn J13 1:11.74

33.77 37.97

RIAC-NE 15Proulx, Zach J14 1:13.11

33.65 39.46

RIAC-NE 17Pereira, Christian D15 1:13.74

34.93 38.81

KINGM-NE 14Wukitch, Brian M16 1:15.44

35.37 40.07

KINGM-NE 16Wolcott, Aiden R17 1:15.95

35.91 40.04

KINGM-NE 15Webb, Michael G18 1:17.61

35.82 41.79

KINGM-NE 14Patten, Chase J19 1:18.43

37.89 40.54

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J20 1:18.70

37.45 41.25

UN-NE 16Capobianco, Nicholas21 1:18.93

36.20 42.73

KINGM-NE 14Darling, Owen A22 1:19.03

38.58 40.45

KING-NE 15Keefe, Alex R23 1:19.42

37.10 42.32

RIAC-NE 15Wysor, Evan J24 1:20.94

38.45 42.49

RIAC-NE 14Scott-Sheldon, Ian R25 1:21.00

38.20 42.80

WEST-NE 10Schoen, Hudson R26 1:25.98

41.08 44.90

RIAC-NE 15Pereira, Jude O27 1:26.09

40.65 45.44

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Joey J28 1:26.23

40.38 45.85

RIAC-NE 15Hevenor, Ronan29 1:27.82

40.81 47.01

UN-NE 13Zonfrillo, Lucas30 1:29.77

42.13 47.64

RIAC-NE 16Blanchette, Braydon L31 1:31.98

43.14 48.84

KINGM-NE 13Gallagher, Andrew C32 1:32.79

43.56 49.23

RIAC-NE 13Gammell, Daragh D33 1:32.97

43.79 49.18

KING-NE 11Chaudhuri, Arjun34 1:33.60

43.98 49.62

KING$-NE 13Reidl, Kieran B35 1:34.19

44.26 49.93

KING$-NE 12Rao, Michael W36 1:35.74

44.61 51.13

KING$-NE 11Krawczyk, Connor J37 1:36.88

44.97 51.91

KINGM-NE 10Gallagher, Aiden R38 1:37.42

47.06 50.36

RIAC-NE 13Pereira, Xavy R39 1:42.74

49.46 53.28

KING$-NE 13Sweeney, Quinn H40 1:45.21

49.29 55.92

KING-NE  9Williams, Gus D41 1:49.10

54.14 54.96

KING$-NE 12Gabriel, Ari T42 1:49.39

52.38 57.01

RIAC-NE 13Schatz, Will--- DQ

44.60 49.12

 
Boys 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Nick G1 2:20.07

31.90 35.83 36.1436.20

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L2 2:21.01

32.09 36.50 35.4137.01

KING-NE 17Davenport, Win W3 2:21.04

30.80 35.85 36.8437.55

TBGT-NE 17Hogg, Cam A4 2:30.40

33.95 38.07 39.2739.11

KINGM-NE 16Brausch, Pierce B5 2:30.53

33.78 37.96 39.7539.04

KINGM-NE 14Wukitch, Brian M6 2:35.36

35.84 39.50 39.9240.10

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F7 2:37.40

34.78 40.23 41.4440.95

KINGM-NE 14Le, Daniel M8 2:42.25

36.53 42.21 41.8041.71

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R9 2:42.78

36.57 42.42 40.0243.77

KINGM-NE 14Beers, Alex D10 2:42.87

37.58 41.63 40.8342.83

KINGM-NE 15Webb, Michael G11 2:48.46

36.71 42.85 44.6944.21

KINGM-NE 15Pezza, Benjamin M12 2:49.06

38.26 42.75 43.8644.19

KINGM-NE 14Darling, Owen A13 2:56.86

39.73 44.83 47.0745.23

RIAC-NE 13Wysor, Eli S14 3:03.77

42.10 47.24 46.3948.04

RIAC-NE 15Gorham, Patrick J15 3:13.54

43.13 48.03 51.2551.13

KINGM-NE 13Cotter, Mason J16 3:28.93

45.85 53.46 54.4555.17

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Nick G1 54.48

25.39 29.09

RIAC-NE 16Szabo, Zach J2 54.90

25.94 28.96
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2022 NE KING RI Turkey Fry - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Fly)

RIAC-NE 15Proulx, Zach J3 56.47

26.18 30.29

RIAC-NE 17Pereira, Christian D4 57.22

26.60 30.62

KINGM-NE 14Kinch, Jordan C5 57.51

26.49 31.02

ORCA-NE 13Cover, Avery6 57.67

27.00 30.67

KINGM-NE 16Wolcott, Aiden R7 57.87

27.30 30.57

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R8 57.98

26.91 31.07

KINGM-NE 16Kangas, Alex I9 58.06

30.13 27.93

KINGM-NE 16Craze, Taryn A10 59.58

27.92 31.66

KINGM-NE 16Haynes, Lucas A11 1:00.70

28.39 32.31

KINGM-NE 16Brausch, Pierce B12 1:00.72

28.37 32.35

TBGT-NE 17Hogg, Cam A13 1:01.49

29.04 32.45

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F14 1:01.55

28.54 33.01

KINGM-NE 14Beers, Alex D15 1:02.12

29.44 32.68

KINGM-NE 14Herman, Jack M16 1:02.71

29.08 33.63

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L17 1:03.32

29.66 33.66

KING-NE 15Keefe, Alex R18 1:03.65

29.42 34.23

WEST-NE 16Leal, Ben C19 1:03.86

29.25 34.61

KINGM-NE 13El Abd, Zico O20 1:04.02

29.78 34.24

KINGM-NE 14Wukitch, Brian M21 1:04.65

29.62 35.03

KING$-NE 12Ranney, Ben F22 1:04.98

30.08 34.90

RIAC-NE 14Scott-Sheldon, Ian R23 1:05.32

30.37 34.95

KINGM-NE 15McIsaac, Aaron S24 1:07.17

31.25 35.92

KINGM-NE 13Koltov, Max25 1:07.36

30.94 36.42

RIAC-NE 13Gammell, Daragh D26 1:07.71

31.04 36.67

RIAC-NE 13Wysor, Eli S27 1:13.03

33.69 39.34

UN-NE 13Zonfrillo, Lucas28 1:16.76

36.09 40.67

CCFF-NE 14Flynn, Dan J29 1:24.29

36.93 47.36

CCFF-NE 13Morgan, Hunter L30 1:34.86

43.31 51.55

KING$-NE 13Sweeney, Quinn H--- DQ

44.73 54.44

 
Boys 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Szabo, Zach J1 2:04.23

27.94 32.04 30.9733.28

WEST-NE 18Urgo, Mike D2 2:08.70

27.56 32.58 34.8333.73

KINGM-NE 16Wolcott, Aiden R3 2:09.12

28.66 33.26 32.9234.28

KINGM-NE 16Haynes, Lucas A4 2:11.86

28.83 33.52 34.7434.77

RIAC-NE 15Proulx, Zach J5 2:13.15

28.25 33.13 36.4335.34

KINGM-NE 14Wukitch, Brian M6 2:14.21

30.72 34.15 35.0134.33

RIAC-NE 17Pereira, Christian D7 2:14.95

29.50 33.87 36.1335.45

KING-NE 16Coleman, Peter M8 2:15.69

28.87 34.78 36.2435.80

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F9 2:16.52

30.13 34.12 36.6535.62

KING-NE 16Derby, Nate L10 2:19.76

30.81 35.15 36.7537.05

RIAC-NE 13Gammell, Daragh D11 2:35.91

33.18 40.27 40.9541.51

KINGM-NE 13El Abd, Zico O--- DQ

30.92 35.70 42.1439.99

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Tim C1 1:59.47

24.62 29.72 28.6236.51

RIAC-NE 16Szabo, Zach J2 2:05.77

26.58 32.57 28.0338.59

KINGM-NE 16Brausch, Pierce B3 2:07.23

27.65 32.12 30.2237.24

KING-NE 17Craft, Sam R4 2:07.73

27.45 31.78 28.7439.76

RIAC-NE 17Pereira, Christian D5 2:09.79

26.99 32.66 30.4839.66

KINGM-NE 16Haynes, Lucas A6 2:10.64

27.67 32.99 29.8140.17

KING-NE 15Stenfors, Finn J7 2:11.28

27.40 33.22 30.7039.96

KINGM-NE 14Wukitch, Brian M8 2:11.49

28.60 34.03 30.2238.64

TBGT-NE 17Hogg, Cam A9 2:12.48

29.79 34.29 30.3338.07

KING$-NE 16Bodycoat, Nick P10 2:14.18

27.65 33.49 29.8243.22

KING-NE 16Coleman, Peter M11 2:14.22

27.72 34.45 32.0939.96

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F12 2:16.65

28.90 35.91 32.3839.46

KINGM-NE 14Herman, Jack M13 2:18.45

29.08 35.50 31.6342.24

KINGM-NE 14Le, Daniel M14 2:22.48

32.19 35.58 32.9041.81

UN-NE 16Capobianco, Nicholas15 2:25.70

29.54 36.43 34.1645.57

KINGM-NE 13Koltov, Max16 2:27.51

31.13 37.79 34.1044.49

KINGM-NE 13El Abd, Zico O17 2:29.44

30.21 37.91 34.9846.34

KINGM-NE 15Pezza, Benjamin M18 2:31.95

32.65 39.46 34.6045.24

KINGM-NE 14Darling, Owen A19 2:32.76

33.18 40.03 35.6143.94

RIAC-NE 15Gorham, Patrick J20 2:38.92

31.38 43.84 36.3647.34

UN-NE 13Zonfrillo, Lucas21 2:41.15

35.27 39.31 37.1149.46

KINGM-NE 13Gallagher, Andrew C22 2:49.25

38.59 42.88 37.8149.97

KING$-NE 13Reidl, Kieran B23 3:01.08

39.44 46.80 40.8354.01

RIAC-NE 15Pereira, Jude O--- DQ

32.74 39.26 34.3746.46

 
Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Nick G1 4:17.81

26.57 30.51 32.5631.93

37.36 37.90 31.52 29.46

RIAC-NE 17Andrews, Tim C2 4:26.14

26.55 29.50 34.7534.17

39.62 39.99 31.45 30.11

KINGM-NE 14Wukitch, Brian M3 4:36.27

28.98 34.30 34.6836.45

38.86 40.18 31.81 31.01

KINGM-NE 17Clayton, Jayden I4 4:40.11

28.94 34.39 35.7737.00

38.42 39.64 33.88 32.07

KINGM-NE 17MacDonald, Declan J5 4:42.87

28.78 35.67 37.4938.68

37.41 39.23 33.26 32.35

TBGT-NE 17Hogg, Cam A6 4:48.09

29.99 35.47 38.5338.24

39.55 40.88 34.08 31.35

KING-NE 16Coleman, Peter M7 4:50.49

30.85 36.28 36.2738.24

42.31 41.44 33.36 31.74

KING-NE 17Davenport, Win W8 4:51.29

29.77 36.91 41.0341.46

36.78 39.58 34.42 31.34

KING-NE 17Lynch, Ben F9 4:52.87

29.81 35.10 38.4539.38

41.80 42.63 33.45 32.25
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Sanction #: NE23-1104KING

Results
(Boys 400 Yard IM)

KING$-NE 16Bodycoat, Nick P10 4:53.02

29.99 35.26 36.4938.06

44.37 44.72 32.54 31.59

KING-NE 15Stenfors, Finn J11 4:57.78

31.11 36.03 37.6237.76

43.23 44.36 34.02 33.65

RIAC-NE 14Scott-Sheldon, Ian R12 5:02.11

31.48 36.80 38.6738.37

43.10 45.10 34.95 33.64

KINGM-NE 15Webb, Michael G13 5:02.30

31.44 37.42 40.0441.40

41.79 45.25 33.62 31.34

KING-NE 16Murphy, Graycen J14 5:04.31

30.62 37.58 36.9440.05

44.83 45.99 34.20 34.10

KING$-NE 12Ranney, Ben F15 5:29.58

35.10 40.21 43.8343.45

47.24 45.90 37.28 36.57

RIAC-NE 12Andrews, Hunter M16 5:33.35

36.23 42.53 42.8842.46

49.27 50.64 36.71 32.63

KING$-NE 13Adams, Andrew M17 6:09.08

40.81 52.15 46.3143.95

51.42 54.78 39.78 39.88

KING-NE 11Brown, Michael R18 6:26.42

45.51 56.94 47.1846.93

54.95 54.92 40.58 39.41

KING$-NE 11Macedo, Miles J--- DQ

46.97 55.48 52.0852.36

52.19 55.38 41.09


